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Request: 

Item 1 

Page 1 of 3 

Witness: Billy Frasure 

Provide a schedule of the calculation of the 12-month average line loss, by month, for the period under 
review. 

Response: 

Please see pages 2 and 3. 
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Witness: Billy Frasure 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. 
CASE NO. 2025-00344 

CALCULATION OF 12-MONTH AVERAGE LINE LOSS BY MONTH 

12-MONTH 
KWH KWH AVG 

PURCHASED KWH SOLD COOP USE LOSSES LINE LOSS 

457,465,445 434,287,123 562,940 22,615,382 
Nov-21 39,051,226 37,756,210 58,753 1,236,263 
Nov-22 37,302,751 37,978,027 68,942 (744,218) 

455,716,970 434,508,940 573,129 20,634,901 4.5280% 
Dec-21 39,347,735 43,163,190 82,529 (3,897,984) 
Dec-22 50,773,115 48,955,585 65,302 1,752,228 

467,142,350 440,301,335 555,902 26,285,113 5.6268% 
Jan-22 58,642,077 53,735,014 65,630 4,841,433 
Jan-23 44,590,208 41,921,974 55,453 2,612,781 

453,090,481 428,488,295 545,725 24,056,461 5.3094% 
Feb-22 44,159,446 37,774,608 47,803 6,337,035 
Feb-23 36,259,299 33,696,837 58,150 2,504,312 

445,190,334 424,410,524 556,072 20,223,738 4.5427% 
Mar-22 37,246,956 35,596,326 39,589 1,611,041 
Mar-23 38,191,415 33,720,414 31,181 4,439,820 

446,134,793 422,534,612 547,664 23,052,517 5.1672% 
Apr-22 31,293,528 26,677,829 32,594 4,583,105 
Apr-23 28,996,698 26,562,264 30,312 2,404,122 

443,837,963 422,419,047 545,382 20,873,534 4.7030% 
May-22 30,444,559 30,595,426 38,932 (189,799) 
May-23 29,360,210 29,007,688 33,590 318,932 

442,753,614 420,831,309 540,040 21,382,265 4.8294% 
Jun-22 37,122,575 38,947,877 41,548 (1,866,850) 
Jun-23 31,794,263 32,712,882 40,053 (958,672) 

437,425,302 414,596,314 538,545 22,290,443 5.0958% 
Jul-22 41,128,044 36,730,722 42,095 4,355,227 
Jul-23 40,541,393 37,240,707 39,719 3,260,967 

436,838,651 415,106,299 536,169 21,196,183 4.8522% 
Aug-22 38,475,000 35,397,314 34,581 3,043,105 
Aug-23 38,312,668 37,080,755 33,143 1,198,770 

436,676,319 416,789,740 534,731 19,351,848 4.4316% 
Sep-22 30,652,901 28,544,006 32,833 2,076,062 
Sep-23 30,889,552 26,716,193 30,508 4,142,851 

436,912,970 414,961,927 532,406 21,418,637 4.9023% 
Oct-22 29,901,398 29,368,601 46,053 486,744 
Oct-23 28,632,056 28,812,364 36,681 (216,989) 

435,643,628 414,405,690 523,034 20,714,904 4.7550% 

Nov-22 37,302,751 37,978,027 68,942 (744,218) 
Nov-23 36,902,596 37,857,658 63,659 (1,018,721) 

435,243,473 414,285,321 517,751 20,440,401 4.6963% 
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Witness: Billy Frasure 

Dec-22 50,773,115 48,955,585 65,302 1,752,228 
Dec-23 44,030,958 45,199,343 79,799 (1,248,184) 

428,501,316 410,529,079 532,248 17,439,989 4.0700% 
Jan-23 44,590,208 41,921,974 55,453 2,612,781 
Jan-24 57,697,821 53,248,923 61,879 4,387,019 

441,608,929 421,856,028 538,674 19,214,227 4.3510% 
Feb-23 36,259,299 33,696,837 58,150 2,504,312 
Feb-24 39,302,830 34,341,343 51,431 4,910,056 

444,652,460 422,500,534 531,955 21,619,971 4.8622% 
Mar-23 38,191,415 33,720,414 31,181 4,439,820 
Mar-24 35,792,477 31,274,952 35,352 4,482,173 

442,253,522 420,055,072 536,126 21,662,324 4.8982% 
Apr-23 28,996,698 26,562,264 30,312 2,404,122 
Apr-24 29,894,829 28,165,415 28,278 1,701,136 

443,151,653 421,658,223 534,092 20,959,338 4.7296% 
May-23 29,360,210 29,007,688 33,590 318,932 
May-24 30,965,301 31,717,487 32,612 (784,798) 

444,756,744 424,368,022 533,114 19,855,608 4.4644% 
Jun-23 31,794,263 32,712,882 40,053 (958,672) 
Jun-24 38,553,659 37,389,646 37,143 1,126,870 

451,516,140 429,044,786 530,204 21,941,150 4.8594% 
Jul-23 40,541,393 37,240,707 39,719 3,260,967 
Jul-24 42,836,835 40,400,799 37,357 2,398,679 

453,811,582 432,204,878 527,842 21,078,862 4.6448% 
Aug-23 38,312,668 37,080,755 33,143 1,198,770 
Aug-24 40,358,371 36,547,172 31,264 3,779,935 

455,857,285 431,671,295 525,963 23,660,027 5.1902% 
Sep-23 30,889,552 26,716,193 30,508 4,142,851 
Sep-24 31,215,324 28,970,568 28,956 2,215,800 

456,183,057 433,925,670 524,411 21,732,976 4.7641% 
Oct-23 28,632,056 28,812,364 36,681 (216,989) 
Oct-24 30,380,390 29,312,882 32,685 1,034,823 

457,931,391 434,426,188 520,415 22,984,788 5.0193% 



Request: 

Item 2 

Page 1 of 1 
Witness: Billy Frasure 

Describe the measures that have been taken to reduce line loss during the period under review. 

Response: 

Measures taken to reduce line loss include: 

1. Clark Energy continues to locate and retire idle transformers to reduce line loss. 

2. Streamlined right of way (ROW) program targeting all trees that are near powerline 

conductors to reduce contact with energized lines. Clark is also focusing on leducing 

foliage and implementing better tracking procedures. 
3. Clark Energy's work plan consists of an aggressive conductor change plan to replace aging 

conductor that contributes to line loss and repeat outages. 

4. Maintaining an aggressive power theft program that helps Clark account for lost KWH use and 

reduce line loss. 

5. Continue purchasing and installing new DOE transformers that are more energy efficient and 

lessens line loss. 



Request: 

Item 3 

Page 1 of 26 

Witness: Billy Frasure 

Provide the monthly revenue reports and monthly billing summaries which show the total FAC billings 

and FAC revenue collected as reported in the monthly filings required by the Commission for the period 
under review. 

Response: 

Please refer to pages 2 through 26. 
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CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. 
CASE NO. 2025-00344 

Fuel Charge 
Fuel Adj. Used to 
Charge Compute FAC 

Month Billed FAC Rate Revenue 

Nov-22 $567,376 $760,363 $1,011,405 
Dec-22 $778,860 $565,289 $780,454 
Jan-23 $1,005,509 $527,819 $456,508 
Feb-23 $416,255 $790,344 $632,888 
Mar-23 $341,050 $487,566 $478,843 
Apr-23 $277,209 $498,506 $363,200 
May-23 $328,539 $285,931 $301,647 
Jun-23 $145,618 $463,845 $542,300 
Jul-23 $277,305 $129,902 $159,851 

Aug-23 $427,953 $198,849 $191,646 
Sep-23 $319,706 $398,004 $291,707 
Oct-23 $317,244 $326,910 $319,092 
Nov-23 $295,281 $423,541 $588,887 
Dec-23 $278,273 $303,099 $389,769 
Jan-24 $499,662 $112,926 $143,323 
Feb-24 $578,144 $412,992 $256,276 
Mar-24 $385,127 $547,748 $455,721 
Apr-24 $74,737 $541,843 $448,159 
May-24 $272,495 $166,764 $186,022 
Jun-24 $304,578 $366,179 $464,076 
Jul-24 $256,591 $285,320 $312,969 

Aug-24 $307,533 $158,694 $142,326 
Sep-24 $207,894 $279,884 $210,674 
Oct-24 ($138,840) $224,262 $222,114 

$9,256,580 $9,349,857 

Under 
(Over) 

Recovery Cumulative 

($251,042) ($251,042) 
($215,165) ($466,207) 

$71,311 ($394,896) 
$157,456 ($237,440) 

$8,723 ($228,717) 
$135,306 ($93,411) 
($15,716) ($109,127) 
($78,455) ($187,582) 
($29,949) ($217,531) 

$7,203 ($210,328) 
$106,297 ($104,031) 

$7,818 ($96,213) 
($165,346) ($261,559) 

($86,670) ($348,229) 
($30,397) ($378,626) 
$156,716 ($221,910) 

$92,027 ($129,883) 
$93,684 ($36,199) 

($19,258) ($55,457) 
($97,897) ($153,354) 
($27,649) ($181,003) 
$16,368 ($164,635) 
$69,210 ($95,425) 

$2,148 ($93,277) 

($93,277) 



12/3 1/2022 11 :04 :04 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERAT IVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Dec 2022 From: 11/30/2022 23:01 :30 To: 12/31/2022 23:00:46 
* - Applied lo Capital Credits;# - Applied to TVA; ** llnsed on Admin>Chnrges tux switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
3 of26 
Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Charge Description GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,571,391.10 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 • FUEL A DJ USTM E T 
:is.ooo ,. KV/\ YIIK UP CIIARG E 
-I0.000 • D:VID :VIIN UP CIIARG E 
61.000 • SYL Fl,;EL 
71.000 * KWH CHARGE 
81 .000 * DEMAND CHARG E 
91.000 * FACILITY CHARGE 

101.000 " 175WA1TSECURITYLIGIIT 
102.000 " 400 WATT SODI UM l.l(.illT 
103.000 • L:: NVIROWATTS I l:lLOC K 
104.000 ,. ENVIRO\VATTS 2 BLO KS 
106.000 • ENVIROWATfS4 ULOCKS 
109.000 • LIGHTING FACILITY C II/\RGE 
110.0IJ0 • FACILITY CIIARG E 
111.000 * FACILITY Cl li\R(i E 
11 J .000 • LED OPEN BOHOM I .Kil IT 
11 3.000 • LED COBRA IIEAD I.IGIIT 
114.000 • LED DIRECTIO Al. FLOOD 
115.000 • OR 1AMENTAL LIGIIT/\VIPOLE 
116.000 • LED OPEN BO-ITOM LIGIIT \\I/POLE 
117.000 • LED COBRA II E/\D LIGIIT \V/POLE 
118.000 • LED DIRECTIONAi. I.IGI IT \V/ POLE 

I 051.000 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCI IARGE 

Taxable/Nontaxable Pavmcnts 
Charge Dcscripiion 
Payments 

Sales Taxes 
:1.000 STATE Ti\X 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 
8.000 FRANCJIISE Ti\X 

.-\ddilional BC Charge/Credit 

Revenue Class Total: 

Payment Totuls: 

Sales Tax Total: 

31.UOO SMALL BAL WRITE-OFF 

236.50 
236.60 
236.84 

903.00 

991.373.00 
5.403.17 
9.35-l.76 
9.332.66 

3.246.064.00 
127.730.26 
537 ,770.22 

23,560.74 
3.398 .73 

24 .75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
38-l.48 

61.440.03 
4.077.00 
9.-175.20 
1.189.59 
2,393 .16 

166.64 
.00 

53 1, 185 .76 

5,564,725.11 

Taxable 
-5.278.4]6.27 

.00 
23,514 .05 

I, 103.17 

24.617.22 

.00 

16.25 
.00 
.00 

-1 .86 
54.57 

.00 
-55.86 

-9.66 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.DO 
.DO 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.DO 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.36 

3.80 

.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.OU 

10.553.54 
.00 
.DO 

13 1.0 I 
35.285.05 

759.98 
6.730.86 

270.48 
.00 
.DO 
.00 
.00 
.no 
.llll 
.00 

647.46 
.00 

67.68 
.00 

108.78 
.00 

594.09 
7,191.68 

62,340.61 

Non-Taxable 
-60.561. IJ 

49,344 .98 
142.629.84 

3,747.21 

195,722.03 

.00 

190-l9 coop.nisc .ci ~.ba1ch. moduk .suppori. imcgratetlfinancialm,m1hcntl. I(,~ lon1h End~ 1 ainB( l 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
,00 

.00 

.00 

. 10 

.00 

.10 

.02 

1.001.942.79 
5.-I03. I 7 
9.3 5-1.76 
9,-161.81 

3.281 ,-!03.(,2 
128.490.24 
544 .11'15 .22 

23.82 1.56 
3.398.73 

24.75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.3 5 
166.11 
38,1.4 ' 

62.087.19 
-1.077.0ll 
9.54 2.88 
1.18').59 
2.501.94 

166.M 
594.09 

538.377.80 

Net 
-5.338.987.-10 

49,34-1.98 
166.143.1)9 

11,850.38 

.02 

Sl,571,391.10 

SS,627,069.52 

-SS,338.987.40 

S220,339.35 
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CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

0 l /3 l/2023 11 :04:28 pm MONTH END 
Crund Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Re\• Month/Yr: .Jan 2023 From: 12/31/2022 23:00:4<, To: 01/31/2023 23:01:18 
* - Applied to Capital Credits;# - Applied to TVA; *" Based on Admin>Chnq~cs tax switches 

C lrnrgc Description GI ,\lias Ta ·able Taxable Adj l'ion-Taxahlc l'ion-Taxablc ,\dj 

Ending Balance Frum Last Month: 2,132,903.17 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 * r:tJEL ADJUSTM ENT 766.909.44 -826.83 8.746.42 .00 
38.000 ,. KVA M IN UI' C IIARGE 6. 168.63 .00 .00 .no 
40.000 "' D1\m MIN UI' C l 1/\RGE 9 .072.62 .00 .00 .00 
61.000 "' SYL F EL 5,555 .87 -1.62 71.19 .00 
71.000 * K\Vll CI IARGE 4 .201.747.3 1 ·-t639.15 48 .761.94 .llO 
81.000 * DEMAND CHARGE 130,363.73 .00 893 .78 .00 
91 .000 * FACILITY Ct IARGE 537,970.43 -74.48 6.79 1.72 .llO 

101.000 * 175 WATf SECU RITY LIG I IT 23. 155 .02 .00 260.82 .00 
102.0ll0 "' 400 WATT S011f M LIGHT 3.381.1} .00 .OU .no 
103.000 • ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 24.75 .00 .00 .00 
104.UOO • EN\ !RO\\ ATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .on .OU .no 
106.000 • ENVIROWATTS •I BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .UO 
109.000 ,. LIGl·lTlNG F1\CILITY CHARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 
110.000 * F1\ CH.ITY C llAR GE 166. 11 .OIi .uo _(I() 

111.000 • FACILITY CllAR GE 384.48 .00 .00 .00 
112.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM UGIIT 61 ,557.75 -39.'.!4 667 .08 .lJO 
113.000 * LED COBRA I IEAD UGI IT -1,077.00 .00 .00 .00 
114.000 * LED DIRECTIONA L FLOOD 9.384 .96 .uo 67.68 .00 
115.000 * ORNAMENTAL. LIGHT \I/POLE 1. 189.59 .on .00 .no 
116.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGI IT \\I /POLE 2,393.16 .00 108.78 .00 
117.000 • LEO COBRA II EAD LIGHT \\I/POLE 166.64 .00 .00 .00 
118.000 * LEO DIRECTIONAL UGl"IT W/l'OLE .00 .on 424.35 .00 

1051.000 * ENVIRONM[NTAL SURCHARGE 642 .854.W -624. 14 9.592.75 .00 

Revenue Class Total: 6,406,757.85 -6,205.46 76,386.5 1 .00 

Taxahlc/Nontaxablc Pan11cn1s 
C:hari.:c Description Taxahlc Non-Taxable 
Payments .c,, 156,758.37 -73.057.53 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 52.2 11.14 .00 
7.000 SC IIOOLTAX 236.60 24.60I.J5 .00 166.695.74 - 186.20 
8.000 FRANClllSE TAX 236.84 1, 122.84 .00 4 .264.27 .00 

Sales Tax Total: 25.724.19 .00 Z23, 17l.l5 -186.20 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
3 1.000 SMALL BAL WRITE-OFF 903.00 .00 .UO .00 .55 

1904() coop.nisc .cis.ha1ch.modulc.s11ppo11.i11h.:gr:11cdfinancial11111111hcnd.lfsMon1hl ' nc!Mai11BO 

Page: I 

S2,132,903.17 

774,829.03 
6. 111!!.63 
9.072.(12 
5.625.-14 

4 .245.870.10 
131.2S7.5 I 
544,687.(>7 

23.4l5JN 
3.381. 1 '.! 

2-1.75 
·.so 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
384.48 

62. 185.5 ') 
4,077.00 
9.452.64 
l.l 89.59 
2.50 1.9-1 

166.64 
424 .35 

65 1.823.00 

S6,476.938.90 

Net 
-6.229.81.5.90 

-S6.229.!ll5.90 

52.2 I I.I -I 
191 , 110.89 

5,3 37.11 

S248,709.14 

.55 

hcadcs 
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CLA RK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

02/28/2023 11 :06:J0 pm MONTH END 
Grn nd Totals Cycle: ALL 

Pro\'idcr: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Feb 2023 l<rom: 01/31/2023 23:01 :18 To: 02/28/2023 23:01:39 
'' - Applied to Capi ta l Credits; II - Applied to T V/\: **Based on /\dmin>Charges tax switches 

C harge Desffiption GI Alius Tnxable Tnxuhlc Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last i\lonth: 2,69-t ,852.15 
,\11 Rc\'enue C lasses 

11.000 * FUEL ADJLSrM E ;T 
38.000 • KVA MIN UI' CIIARG E 
40.000 • DMD MfN UI' CllAR GE 
61.000 • SYL FU EL 
7 1.000 + KWII Cll/\RGE 
8 1.000 * DEM/\ D Cl 1/\RGE 
91.000 * FACILITY "IIAR ,E 

10 1.000 • 175\VATTSE URITYLIGIIT 
102.000 • -100 \\/,\ Tr SULJI UM LIGHT 
103.000 ,. EN\ IRO\\IATrs l BLOCK 
10-1 .000 ,. E ' 1ROWA1TS 2 BLOCKS 
106.000 • ENV IROWJ\"ITS -1 BLOCKS 
109.000 ,. LIGHT ING FAC ILITY Clt J\RGE 
110.000 • FACILITYCIIJ\R "E 
1 l 1.000 ,. FACILlTY Cll/\RGE 
l I '.!.000 * LED OPEN 11 "!TOM UGI IT 
113.000 • LED COBRA I IEAD LIGHT 
11 -1.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL fLOOD 
115.000 • ORl\AMENTAL LIGllT/\V/POLE 
11 6.000 ,. LED OPEN BOTl"OM LIGHT \\ /POLE 
11 7.UOO * LED COBRA fl EA D LIGHT \\I/POL E 
118.000 • LED DIRECTIO 1/\L LIGHT WtPOLE 

I 051 .0UO • EJ\V IRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 

Taxab le/Nontaxable l'uvments 
C harge Descripiion 
Paymc111s 

Sales Taxes 
-1.000 STATE TAX 
7.0UO SCHOOL TAX 
8.000 FR.1\NCH ISE TAX 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 

ReYCnuc C lass To tal: 

Payment Totals: 

Snlcs Tux Totul: 

3 1.000 SMALL B/\L \\IRITl; -Off 

'.!.,6.~0 
236.(,0 
236,84 

903.00 

-147.671.67 
5.628.43 

10.933.02 
3,783.28 

3,573,689.25 
12 1,573.72 
D6.396.43 

22.749.30 
3.257.85 

24.75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
384.48 

61.783.38 
4,122.30 
9.520.32 
1,189.59 
2.377.62 

166.6'1 
.00 

-17-1.9-15.24 

5,280,598.23 

Taxable 
-5.906,410.77 

.00 
3-1 .011.70 

1,355.12 

35,366.82 

.00 

- 14.55 
.OU 
.00 

-Uri 
-86.14 

.00 
-.l7.24 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
-31).24 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.uu 

.00 
-19.0ll 

-197.53 

.00 

.no 

.llll 

.OU 

.00 

5.020.34 
.00 
.00 

48.62 
40,968.35 

778.72 
6.691 .04 

260.82 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

657.27 
.00 

67.68 
.00 

108.78 
.00 

424.35 
6.745 .65 

61 ,771.62 

Non-Taxable 
-56,902.85 

71 ,127.50 
123,569.09 

3,098.30 

197,794.89 

.00 

1'10-l'J coo11 .11 i, c. ci,. h :nch. modu k . support.in tc~r~tcd financ ia I monthcnd. I fsl'-1 onth End :\fa inl3O 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.no 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
-5.94 

.00 

-5.94 

-.10 

Net 

452,677.46 
5.(,28.43 

10,933 .02 
3.830.5-1 

3,6 14,57 1.46 
122.352.'1'1 
543,050.23 

23.010.1 2 
3.257.85 

24.75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
384.48 

62,401.4 l 
4. 122.30 
9.588.00 
1,189.59 
2.486.40 

166.6-1 
-124.35 

48 I.(, 71.89 

Net 
•5.963 .313.62 

71.127.50 
15L74.85 

4,453.-12 

-.1 0 

Page: I 

S2.69-t.852. 15 

SS,3-t2.17Ll2 

-S5,963.313.62 

$233,155.77 

hc,11ks 
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Item 
Page 
Witness: Billy Frasure 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

03/3 I /2023 l 1 :06:03 pm MONTH END 
Crnnd Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provicte,·: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Mar 2023 From: 02/28/2023 23:01 :39 To: 03/31/2023 23:01 :03 
·• - A11plicd to C:1pital Credits: # - A1111licd to TVA: **Based on Admin>Charges tnx switches 

Charge Description GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Lust l\fonlh: 2,381,5 19.14 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 • FUEL ADJUSTMENT 620,229.65 -4.70 6.110.21 .00 
38 .000 • KV/\ Ml UP CII J\RGE 6,217.57 .OD .00 .DO 
40.000 • DMD MIN UP Cl li\RGE 11,568.70 .00 .DO .00 
61.000 ,. SYL FUEL 6.498.58 -.19 54.41 .OD 
71 .000 * K\VII CIIJ\RGE 2.848.861.64 -24.50 28.975.06 .OU 
81.000 • DEMI\ D CIIJ\ RG E 117,938.39 .DO 709.14 .00 
91.000 • FACILIT'I CIIARGE "38,234.99 -26.20 5.592.46 .00 

101.000 • l 75 \Vi\ TT SECURITY LIGIIT 22.565.76 .00 222.lS .00 
102.000 " -100 W i\ n· SODIUM UGI IT 3.257.S5 .DO .00 .00 
103.000 * ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 14.75 .00 .00 .00 
104.000 • ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .OD 
I 06.000 * ENVIRO\VJ\TTS.J BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 
109.000 * l.lGIITfNG FACII.ITY CIIARG E 207.35 .00 .00 .00 
110.000 • FACILITY CllARG E 166.11 .00 .00 .00 
111.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 384.48 .DO .00 .00 
11 2.000 " LED OPEN BOTfOM LIGI IT 62,55fU7 -9.8 1 519.93 .00 
113 .000 • LED COBRA llEAD I.IGIIT -l.167.60 .00 .00 .DO 
114.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 9,633.12 .00 67.68 .00 
115.000 • ORN/\1v1ENTAL UGI IT \ ','POLE 1,189.59 .00 .00 .00 
116.000 • LED OPE BOTTOM UGI IT \\I/POLE 2.39J. l 6 .00 93.2-l .00 
117.000 • LED COBR.,\ HEAD LIGHT \V/POLE 166.64 .00 .00 .Oil 
118.000 • LED DIRE 'TIO, "AL LIGl IT \V/POLE 282.90 .00 28.29 .00 

1051.000 • 0\\ IRONI\IENTAL S RCIIARliE 273.346.38 -9.88 3.503.41 .00 

Revenue Class Total : -l.529.921.08 -75.28 -15.876.01 .00 

Taxablc/Nontuxnbk Pavmcnts 
Charge Dcscripiion Taxable Non-Taxable 
Pay1rn:nts -5.511.470.19 -56.802.83 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Tuxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 80.852.72 -4 .66 
7.000 SCHOOL TAX 236.60 38,526.29 -2.26 96.246.11 .00 
8.000 FRANC! IIS E Ti\X 236.84 1,41.- .72 .00 2.433.78 .uo 

Sales Tax Total: 39,9-!2.0I -2 .26 179,532.61 --l.66 

Additional BC Clrnrge/Crcdit 
31 .000 Sl\'11\LL BAL WRITE-OFF 903.00 .00 .DO .00 .03 

19049 cnop.ni~c.cis.ha1ch.motluk.suppon.intcgratcdti11:1m:i:ilmo11thcnc.l.lfsMon1hEm!MainBO 

Page: l 

Net 

S2,3!11,519.14 

626.335 .1 6 
6,217.57 

11.568.70 
6,552.80 

2.ll77 .8 12.20 
118.647.53 
543 ,801.25 
22,787.94 

3.257.85 
24.75 

5.50 
22.00 

207.35 
166.11 
384.48 

63.068.49 
4,167.60 
9.700.80 
1.189.59 
2.486.40 

166.64 
311. 19 

276,839.91 

$4,575,721.81 

Net 
-5.568.:!73 .01 

-SS,568.273.02 

80.848.06 
134.770. J,J 

3,849.50 

S2l9,-l67.70 

.03 

h~adcs 
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Item 
Page 
Witness: Billy Frasure 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE I C 

04/30/2023 I I :06:07 pm MONTH END 
Grand Totals C vcle: ,\LL 

Provider: COOP Re,· i\lonth/Yr: Apr 2023 From: 0 03/31/2023 23:01 :03 To: 04/30/2023 23:01:21 
"' - Applied to Capital Credits; II - Applied to TV/\; ** Bnsed on Admin>Chnrges tax switches 

Charge Description GI Alias Taxable Taxa ble Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,666,170.43 
All Revenue Classes 

11 .000 * FUEL ADJUSTMENT 
38.000 * KVA MIN UP CIIARG E 
40.000 * D\1D MIN U P C l IARGE 
61.000 * SYL F 'EL 
71.000 * K\Vll CHARGE 
81.000 • DEMA D CII ARGE 
91.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 

101.000"' 175\VA'ITSECURITYLIGl lT 
102.000 * -100 WArr SODI M LIGIIT 
103.000 • ENVI RO\ ":\TIS I BLOCK 
10-1.000 • ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 
I ll(,.000 • ENVIROWATTS ,1 BLOCKS 
109.000 * LIGl!TING FACILITY CIIARGE 
1111.000 * FACILITYCI-11\RCiE 
111.000 * FACILITY CIIA RGE 
I I 2.000 • LED OPEN BorroM LIGl!T 
113.000 * LED COl3 RA I I EAD UGI IT 
114.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 
115.000 * OR AMENTAL LIGIIT/W/POI.E 
116.000 * LED O PEN BOTJ"OM UGI IT \\I / POLE 
117.000 * LED COBRA I ![AD LIGIIT \\I/POLE 
118.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT \\I /POLE 

10·1.000 * EN V IRONMENTAL SURC IIARGE 

Tax:iblc/Nontnx:iblc Pavmcn1s 
Char~e Description 
l'aymcnls 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 
8.000 FRi\NCIIISE TAX 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 

Revenue C lass Total : 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Tax Total: 

31.000 SMALL BAL WRITE-OFF 

236.5 0 
236.60 
236.84 

903.00 

469,391.51 
5.933 .12 
9.511.99 
4.86 I. 95 

2.853.509.8 I 
127,024.75 
538,763 .96 

22.275.96 
3.205.02 

2--1.75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
384.-18 

62.872.29 
4.197.80 
9,655.68 
I. I 89.59 
2.362.08 

166.64 
.00 

327,778.0 1 

-l,4-13,510.35 

Taxable 
.,1 .680,426.68 

.00 
38.286.98 

1.453.3-l 

39,740.32 

.00 

-5. 11 
.00 
.00 
.uo 

-32. 21 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.UO 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.on 
.no 

-2.98 

.00 

.on 

.no 

.00 

.on 

,1_542.85 
.00 
.00 

52.20 
28.303 .75 

971.39 
5,648.32 

231.84 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

519.93 
.00 

67.68 
.00 

93.24 
.00 

31 1.19 
3,907.64 

44.65U.03 

Non-Taxable 
-45_023.97 

80.3U4 .05 
93-864.27 

2.:!83 .84 

176,--152.16 

.00 

19049 coop.niscxis.batch.modt1k.support .i1ucgralcd linancial111rn1lhcnd.lfs~ l11n1hl:ll(IMainll(l 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 
-1 .2 1 

.on 

- 1.21 

1.03 

Net 

473.929.25 
5,933.12 
9:1 1.99 
-1.9 1--1 . 15 

2.88 1,78 1.35 
127,996. 14 
544.412.28 

22 .507.80 
3.205.02 

2-U5 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166.11 
384 .48 

6J.392.22 
4.197.80 
9.723.36 
1,189.59 
2.455.32 

166.64 
311.19 

33 1,682.67 

Net 
-4,725.450.65 

80.304 .05 
132, I S0.04 

3.737. 18 

1.03 

Page: I 

S 1,666.1 70.-13 

S4.488. I 20.U8 

-S4, 725.450.65 

S216,191.27 



05/3 I /2023 11 :06:24 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totnls Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Mav 2023 From: 04/30/2023 23:01 :21 To: 05/31/2023 23:01 :40 
* - Applied lo Capital Credits; fl - Applied lo TV A; "* Bnsed on Admin>Chargcs tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
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Charge Description GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Tinablc Adj Net 

Ending Balance From Last. Month: 1,700,942.45 $1 ,700,942.45 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 * FUEL J\[)Jl STMENT 355,427.92 .02 3.021.13 .00 358.449.07 
38 .000 '" KVA MIN UP Clli\RGE 5,608.-16 .00 .00 .00 5.608.46 
40.000 " DMD MIN UP CII/\RGE 6,468. 29 .00 .00 .00 6.468.29 
61.000 * SYL FUEL 4,692.31 .00 58.21 .00 4.750.52 
71.000 " KWH CIIARGE 2,212.574.99 .09 19.<,34.60 .00 2.232.209.68 
81.000 * DEMAND CIIARGE 128.290.07 .00 884.42 .OU 129, 174.49 
91.000 * FA CILITY IIARGE 540.376.37 .00 5.576.26 .00 545,952.63 

101.000 * 175 WA Tr SECURITY LIGHT 22.246.98 .00 2 12.52 .00 22.459.50 
102.000 * 400 WATI" SODIUM 1.IGHT 3.152.19 .00 .00 .00 3. 152.19 
103.000 * ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 2-1.75 .00 .00 .UO 24.75 
104.000 * ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .OU .00 .00 5.50 
106.000 * ENVIROWATrS 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 22.00 
109.000 * LIGHTING FACILITY Clli\RGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 * FACILITY CIIARG E 166.11 .00 .00 .no 166. 11 
111.000 ,. FACILITY CIIARGE 384.18 .00 .00 .00 384.48 
112.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGHT 62.980.20 .00 5 19.93 .no 63,500.13 
113.000 "' LED COBRA trEAD LIGIIT 4. 197.80 .00 .00 .00 4,197.80 
114.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 9.881.28 .00 67.68 .00 9,948.96 
11 5.000 * ORNAMENTAL LIGIIT/\\1/POLE 1.1 89.59 .00 .00 .00 1.189.59 
116.000 * LED OPEN 130TTOM LIGHT Wll'OLE 2.362.08 .00 93.24 .on 2.455.32 
117.000 * LED COBRA HEAD LIGHT \\I/POLE 166.6-1 .00 .00 .00 166.64 
118.000 * LED DIRECTION/\L LlGIIT w 1ro1.1 ; .00 .00 59-1.09 .00 594.09 

1051.000 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARG E 376,252 .80 .01 4.220.28 .00 380.473.09 

Revenue Class Total: 3. 736,678.16 .12 34,882.36 .00 S3. 771,560.6-1 

Ta:rnblc/Nont:n:ablc Payments 
Charge Description Taxable Non-Taxable Net 
Pay 111c111s -4 .404.687 .40 -38,076.78 --1.442.764.18 

Payment Totals: -S4,442,764.18 

Sales Taxes 
-I.ODO STATE TAX 236.50 .OU .00 73 ,297.78 .00 73 .297.78 
7.000 SCIIOOLTAX 236.60 35.008.61 .01 75.964 .80 .00 110.973.42 
8.000 FRANCIIISE TAX 236.84 1.333.7(, .00 I, 9%.29 .00 3,290.05 

Sales Tax Total: 36.342.37 .01 151.218,87 .OU S\87,561.25 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
31 .000 SMALL Bi\L WRIT E-OFF 903 .00 .00 .00 .00 .98 .98 

l'lll-lCJ coop. n isc. ci s. batch. module. suppon . i ntc grated tin a ncia lmont hcml . I 1',;lv1 uni h I' ml;,. lain BO hca,ks 
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CLARK E NERGY COOP E RJ\TIVE INC 

06130/2023 11 :05:59 pm MONTH END 
Gr.ind Totals C\'clc: ALL 

Pro\'idcr: COOP Rev MonthNr: Jun 2023 From: ·os/31/2023 23:01 :40 To: 06/30/2023 23:01: 16 
* - Applied to Capi1;1I Credits;# - Applied to TVA; **Based on Admin>Chargcs tax switches 

Charge Description GI Alias Tuxublc Taxublc. Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last :\lonth: 1,250.636.37 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 • FU EL /\DJt.;STi'vlENT 296.6-18 .-1 0 -889. 76 2.25,1. 29 .00 
38.000 • KV/\ Ml 1. UP C-11/\RGE 5.575 .08 .00 .00 .00 
40.000 * DMD MlN UP Cl 1/\RGE 6,437.4 1 .00 .00 .00 
61.000 • SYLFUEL 3.590.02 -. 18 114.(,8 .00 
71.000 • K\VII CHARGE 2,429.:144.05 -5. 543.22 19,382.07 .00 
81.000 • DEMAND Cl lt\RGE 127,938.96 .00 473 .65 .00 
91.000 * FACILITY CHARG E 54 I .60S .-1 3 .00 5.560.22 .00 

101.000 • 175 \\ A T r SEC RIT Y LIGIIT 22.0 15. 1-1 .00 21 2.52 .00 
102.000 " -100 \\:\TT SOO1 M LIGllT J. 116.97 .00 .00 .UO 
103.000 • ENVIRO\VATTS I 11LOCK 2-1 .7S .00 .00 .00 
104.000 * ENYI.ROWJ\TTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .OU .OU 
106.000 * ENVIROWATrs 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .no .00 .00 
109.000 • I.IGIITING FACILITY CIIARGE 207.3S .00 .00 .00 
110.000 * FACILITY C HARG E I (,6 . 11 .00 .00 .00 
111.000 • FAc:tl.lTY CII/\RGE 38.J.48 _()() .OU .00 
112.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM UGI IT 63 ,303.93 -9.SI 5 19.<J., .00 
113.000 • LEO COBRA llEJ\D UGIIT 4,2 12.90 .00 .00 .00 
114.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 9,881.28 .00 67 .6t! .00 
115.000 * ORNAMENTAL LIGHT/W/ POLE 1,335.68 .00 .00 .00 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGTIT W/ l'OLE 2.393.16 .00 93 .2/1 .00 
117.000 * LED COBRA IIEAD LIGHT \\I/POLE 166.64 .00 .00 .00 
118.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL LIGIIT \\/ /POL E .00 .00 ~94. 09 .00 

1051.000 * ENVIRONlvtE. TAL S 'RCIIARGE 38 l,%h.<J4 -701 .00 -1.007.37 .00 

Revenue Class Total: 3,900,3-15.1 II -7.143.97 33.209.7-t .00 

Taxnblc/Nontaxablc Payments 
Chnrge Description Tnxal.Jle Non-Tuxublc 
P:iymc111s -4 ,1 52.616.35 -37.254.XS 

Payment Totuls: 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.S0 .00 .00 77,280.40 .00 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 236.60 Jh,874.88 .00 78,879.25 -214 .33 
8.000 FRANC! IJSE TAX 236.84 l.'l!D.34 .00 2,0X 1.88 .00 

Sales Tax Total: 38,3511.22 .00 1511,2-11.53 -21-1.33 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
31.000 SMALi . RAL WRITE-OFF 903.00 .00 .00 .00 .76 

19049 coup. n i~c .cis . bate h. mt><lu lc.sup11ort . int cgra tcd Ii 111111<'. i a I rnonr hcml.1 fsM on th En ti M :ti 11130 
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Net 

Sl,250,636.37 

298,012.93 
5,575 .0 ' 
6.437.4 1 
3,634.52 

2,44 .l . 182.90 
128.412.61 
547.168.6S 

22.127.66 
.1.11 6.97 

2-1 .75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.:15 
166. 11 
38-1.48 

63.81 -1.05 
4.212.90 
lJ,9118.96 
1,335 .68 
2,'186.40 

166.64 
594 .09 

3X5.27LII 

S3,926.410.95 

Net 
-4. 189,871.20 

-S-1.189,871.20 

77.280.40 
115,539.X0 

3,565.22 

S196.385.-12 

.76 

hcndes 



07/3 1/2023 11 :06:3 1 pm 

Charge Description 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

rro\·idcr·: COOr Rev Month/Yr: Ju l 2023 From: 06/30/2023 23:0 I: 16 To: 07/31/2023 23 :01 :44 
* - Applied to Capital Credits: II - Ap11lied to TVA; ** Bused on :\dmin>Chargcs tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

GI ,\lias T::rxablc Taxable Adj Nun-Taxable i'iun-Taxablc Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,236,209.95 
All Revenue Classes 

I 1.000 * FUEL ADJUST~ENT 5J:1.S27. 17 .00 3.758.04 .00 
38.000 * KVA MIN UI' CHARGE 5.136.60 .00 .00 .00 
-10.000 • DMD MIN UP CllARGE 7,tJHlJ.96 .00 175.28 .00 
61.000 * SYL FUEL 5.MS.83 .00 69.44 .00 

3 
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Sl ,236.209.95 

536.585 .2 1 
5. 136.60 
7.265.24 
5.7 15.27 

71.000 * K\VII CIIARGE 2,750,914 .88 .00 20,341 .85 .00 2. 77 1.256. 73 
8 1.000 * DEMAND C IIARGE 132.820.12 .00 159.22 .00 132.979.3--1 
91.000 • FACILITY CII ARUE . --11.701.95 .OU 5.5-19. 18 .00 547.25 l.13 

101.000 * 175 WArr SEC "RITY LIGIIT 21.706.02 .00 202.86 .00 21.908.88 
102.000 • --100 WA r r SOD IU:Vt LIGII T 3.1 16.97 .00 .00 .00 3. 116.97 
103.000 • E VIROWATTS I HLOCK 2-1 . 75 .00 .00 .00 2--1.75 
l0-1.000 • EJ\VIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 5.50 
106.000 • E 'VIROWAlTS--1 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 22.00 
J09.000 * LJGI-ITIN G FAC ILITY CHARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 • FAC ILITY C l 1/\RliE 166. 11 .OU .00 .00 166.11 
111 .000 * FACILITY C HARGE 384.48 .00 .00 .UO 384.48 
11 2.000 • LEO OPEN BO'ITOM UGI IT 63 .676.71 .OU 519.93 .00 64. 196.64 
11 3.000 • LED COBRA ll Et\D LIGIIT 4.2 12.90 .00 .00 .00 4.212.90 
114.0U0 • LED l)IR ECrlON AL FLOOD 9.926.40 .00 67.68 .00 9,994.08 
115.000 • ORNAMENTAL LIGI IT \I/POLE l .:U5 .68 .00 .00 .00 1.335.6, 
116.000 * LED OPEN DOTTO~,( LIGIIT \V/POLE 2.'139.78 -5.73 93.24 .00 2.527.29 
117.000 • LED COBRA I IEAD LI GI IT W/POLE 166.6-1 .00 .00 .00 166.6'1 
II .000 -+ LED DIRECTI O 1AL U GI IT \\I /POLE .00 .OIJ 594 .09 .00 594.09 

I 051.000 * ENV IRONM ENTAL SURCHARGE 520.941.42 -.62 5.366.42 .00 526.307.22 

Revenue Class Total: 4,604,469.22 -6.35 36,897.23 .00 $4,641 ,360.10 

Taxahlc/Nontaxahlc raymcnts 
Charge Dcscri]ltion Ta:,,:ablc Non-Ta:,,:ablc Net 
Payments -4 .507.971.35 -36.477.28 -4 .544.448.63 

Payment Totals: -S-1,544.-148.63 

Sales Taxes 
-1 .000 STATE TAX 23h. 50 .00 .00 90.824.17 -49.09 90.775.08 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 2.>6.60 .IJ .226.67 .00 93.451.26 -. l'/ 136.677.74 
8.000 FRANC! llSE TAX 236.84 1,746.60 .00 2,590.59 .00 4.337. 19 

Sales Tax Total: 44,973.27 .00 186,866.02 -49.28 S231,790.01 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
31.000 SMALL BA L WRITE-OFF 903.00 .00 .no .00 .02 .02 

190~9 mop .11 iscx is. b:i 1c h. module . support. in 1q:ra1cd ti 11:111ci a I monthcnd.1 f.s :>. 1 onrh Eud:-.fa in BO heades 



08/3 l /2023 I 1 :06: IO pm 

Charge Description 

CL/\RK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Re\' Month/Yr: Aug 2023 From:.07/31/2023 23:01 :44 To: 08/31/2023 23:01 :29 
* - Applied to Capital Credits:# - Applied to TVA: ** Based on Admin>C harges tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable !\on-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,610,033.53 
A II Hcvcnuc Classes 
I 1.000 • Ft;EL ADJUSTM ENT 
J~i.UOO • K\ A MIN Uf> Cl IAR ( iE 
40.000 * DMD MIN UP Cl !AR.GE 
61.000 • SYL FUEL 

157.1 89.92 
4,87 1.83 
5.720.20 
1.440.55 

-3.82 1.205.23 .00 
.00 .00 .00 
.00 384 .54 .00 
.00 18 .77 .00 

3 
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Sl,(,IU,033.53 

I 58 .391.33 
4.871.83 
6.104.74 
1,459.32 

71.000 * KWII CHARGE 3,144,466.78 -84.13 25 ,093 .02 .00 3.1 <,9.475.67 
81.000 * DEM1\ND CHARGE 
91.UOO * FACILITY CHARGE 

10 1.ouo • 175 \V/\TT SECURITY 1.IGHT 
102.000 • 400 \VATr SODIUM UGI IT 
103.000 • ENVJROWATrs I BLOCK 
I 04 .000 • ENVIROWA TIS 2 IJLOCKS 
I 06.000 • E 1VIRO\\ A TIS 4 BLOCKS 
IOC/.000 • LIGl·ITI 'G FACILITY CII/\RGE 
I 10.000 • FACILITY CHARG E 
111.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 
11 :'..000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGHT 
11 3.000 • LED COBRA IIEAD I..IGIIT 
11 4.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 
11 5.000 • ORNAMENTAL LIGI IT/W/POLE 
116.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM l.lGHT \V/l'OLE 
117.000 * LEO COBRA IIEAD LIGHT \V/l'OLE 
118.000 • LED DIRECTIONAi. LIGHT W/l'OLE 

1051.000 • EN VIRONivlENTAL SURCl-li\RCiE 

Taxal>le/Nontaxablc Payments 
Charge Description 
Payments 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 
8.000 FR/\NCHISE TAX 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 

Rc\"cnuc Cluss Total: 

Payment Totals: 

Sales T:ix Total: 

236.50 
236.fi() 
236.84 

1052.000 PRIMARY METERfNG DISCOUNT 44:uo 

l.'7.ll71.29 
543.462.37 

21.503.16 
3.152. 19 

24.75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
.184.48 

(iJ.843.48 
4,258.20 
9.971.52 
I .335.68 
2.40, .70 

166.64 
.00 

533.060.17 

4.63-1.732.87 

Taxable 
-s .0,10.000.11 

.00 
43.345.C/5 

1,752.91 

45,098.116 

-2, 712.44 

.00 284.46 
- 18.62 5.651.53 

.00 202.86 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .OU 

.00 529.74 

.00 .no 

.00 67.68 

.00 .00 

.00 139.86 

.00 .00 

.00 6S0.fi7 
- 13.89 5.843 .(>6 

-120.46 40,072.02 

Non-Taxable 
-41.512.35 

.00 91 , 145 .77 
-1.87 94.272.75 

.00 2.577.08 

-1.87 187,995.60 

.00 .00 

1904 9 coop .nisc .cis.h atch. module. support. i nlcgra tcd finn nc i a lmonthc ml. I f.sM onlh End~ Iain BO 

.00 137.355.75 

.00 -49.095.28 

.00 :'.1,706.02 

.00 3.152.19 

.00 24.75 

.00 5.50 

.00 22.00 

.00 207.35 

.00 166.11 

.00 384.48 

.00 M,373.22 

.00 4.258.20 

.00 10.039.20 

.00 I ,J35.68 

.00 2.548.56 

.00 166.64 

.00 650.67 

.00 538,889.94 

.00 S.J.674.68.J..JJ 

Net 
-5.UX 1.5 12.46 

-SS,081.512.46 

-3.85 91.141.92 
-1. 74 137,6 15.09 

.00 4.329.99 

-5.59 S23],0ll7 .00 

.00 -2.712.44 

h,:;1dcs 



09/30/2023 11 :06: 14 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COUP Rev MonthNr: Sep 2023 From: 08/31/2023 23:01 :29 To: 09/30/2023 23:01 :17 
* - Applied to Capit:11 Credits;# - Applied lo TV A; **Based on Admin>Chargcs lax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
12 of 26 

Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Charge Description GI Alias Taxnhlc Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj Net 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,491,138.03 Sl,491,138.03 
:\II llcvcnuc Classes 

11.000 * Ft: EL !\DJUSTiv1 ENT 188.379.93 .00 1.481.09 .00 189.X<,l .m 
38.UUU • KVA MIN UP Cl 1/\RGE 9.515.63 .00 .OU .00 9.515.(i3 
40.UllU * DMD tvllt-: UP CH!\RGL: 8.411.98 .on 425.89 .00 8.X37.H7 
61.00D " SYL FUEL 1.761.72 -.09 22.9-1 .00 1.71!<1 .57 
71.000 * KWH CHARGE 3.127.084.73 .00 25.667.69 .00 3. 152.752.42 
81.000 * DEMAND CIIARGE 140.976.57 .00 243. 11 .00 141.219.68 
91.0UO • FACILITY CIIARGE 543.602.96 .00 5.609.29 .00 549.212.25 

101 .000 • 175 WATT SECU RITY I.IGIIT 21.223.02 .00 102.86 .00 21 .-125 .88 
102.UOO • 400 WATT SODIUM LIGI IT 3.081 .75 .00 .00 .00 J,081.75 
103.000 • ENVIROWArrs I BLOCK 24 .75 .00 .00 .00 24 .75 
ICM .ODO * ENVlROWArrs 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .OU .00 5.50 
106.000 • ENVIRO\VATTS 4 ULOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 22.00 
109.000 * LIGIJTrNG FACILIT Y C IIARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 166.11 .00 .00 .00 166.1 l 
111.000 * FACILITY CIIARGE '8-1.48 .00 .00 .00 .'lX-1.-18 
112.UUO * LED OPEN BO'ITOM LIGI IT 64,078.92 -9.81 539.55 .OU f14.<,0R.66 
I IJ .OUO * LED COBRA II EAI) LICillT 4,243.10 .00 .00 .OU .J.243. 10 
11 4.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 10.016.64 .00 67.(,8 .00 10.08,t.32 
115.000 * ORNAMENTAL UGI IT/\V/POLE 1.335.68 .00 .00 .00 1.335.68 
116.000 * LED OPEN BO"ITOM I.IGIIT \\I /POLE :!.439.78 .00 139.8(, .00 2.579.64 
117.000 * LED COBRA II EAD LIGIIT \V/POLE 166.M .00 .00 .00 16<!.M 
118.000 * LED DIRECTIONAi. l.lGI IT W/POLE .00 .00 650.67 .00 650.67 

I 051 .000 • ENVIRONMENTA L SURCIIARGE 531,893.17 - 1.29 5,855.76 .00 537.747.M 

Revenue Class Total: 4,659,022.41 -11.19 40,906.39 .00 $4,699.9 I 7 .6 1 

Tu:rnhlc/Nontaxablc Panncnts 
Charge Dcscripiion Taxable Non-Ta:rnble i\ct 
Payments -4 .974,782.75 -41.633. 79 -5.0 I <1...I I 6.: -I 

Payment Totals: -S5.016A 16.54 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 93,536.37 .00 93.536.37 
7.000 SCHOOL TAX :!36.60 44,565.59 .00 93,833.91 -.34 I 3H,31J9.16 
8.000 FRANCIIISE TAX 236.!M 1.696.5<1 .00 2,495.lJO .00 11.192.'14 

Sales Tax Total: 46,262.13 .OD 189,866.IH -.34 S236,127.97 

Additional BC Chai·gc/Credit 
31.000 SMALL BAL WRITE-Off 903.00 .OD .00 .00 -.59 -.59 

190-llJ coop .n isc .cis. batdunotlu le .support. i ntc gr.ll~d financ ia I 1110111h~ml. I fs\l on th End:-. I a in BO hl•;1dcs 



I 0/3 1/2023 11 :06: 18 pm 

Ch11rgc Description 

CLARK ENERGY COOPER/\ TIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grnnd Totals C\'clc: /\LL 

Provider: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Oct 2023 From: ·09/30/2023 23:01: 17 To: 10/31/2023 23:01 :38 
* - Applied to Capitnl Credits;# - Applied to TVA: ** Bused on Atlmin>Charges tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

GI Alias Taxnblc Taxable Adj Non-Tuxnblc Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last i\fonth: l.49-1.5R7.32 
All Rc\'Cnue Classes 

11 .000 * FUEL ADJUSTMENT 285,739.25 .00 2.224.74 .00 
38.000 " KVA MIN UP CIIARG E 9.6'18 .90 .00 .00 .00 
40.000 • DMD MIN UPCll1\RGE 9.653.71 .00 450.51 .llU 
61.000 * SYL Fl EL 3J,tJ5.03 -.4 7 ..tX.88 .00 

3 
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Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Net 

Sl..194,5R7.32 

287.963.99 
9.648.90 

I 0.104 .22 
3.743.-14 

71.000 • KWII CHA RG E 2.2 18.973.55 .00 18.241.08 .uo 2.237.214.63 
81.000 * DEMAND CIIARGE 137.300.79 .00 218.49 .00 137.519.28 
91.000 * FACILITY CIIARGE 544.005.20 .00 5.609.29 .00 549.61.J.49 

IO 1.000 • 175 WAH SEC RITY LIGIIT 20 . .981.52 .00 202.86 .00 21.1 ,us 
102.000 '" 400 WATT SODIUM LIGIIT Hll l.31 .00 .llO .00 3.011.31 
I 03.000 * ENVIROWA TI'S I BLOCK 24.75 .00 .00 .00 24.75 
I 04.000 * ENVIRO\VATI'S 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 5.50 
I 06 .000 * ENV IROWATTS -1 BLOCKS 22 .00 .00 .no .OU 22.00 
109.000 " UGIITING FA ·1uTY C lli\RGE 207 .35 .00 .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 ,. FACILITY CIIARGE 166. 11 .00 .00 .00 166. 11 
111.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 38-1.48 .00 .00 .Oil 3 '4.'18 
112.000 ,. LED OPEN BOH0\1 UGI IT 6-1,353.60 -29.43 51 0.12 .00 64.834.29 
113.000 * LED COBRA HEAD LIGI IT 4,258.20 .00 .00 .00 4,258.20 
114.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 9,926.40 .00 67.68 .00 9,994 .08 
115.000 * ORNAMENTAL LIG!IT/W/POLE U 35 .68 .00 .00 .00 1.335.68 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM UGI IT \V/POI.E 2.-108 .70 .00 139.86 .00 2.548.56 
117.000 • LED COBRA I IEAD LIGI IT W/POI.E 166.64 .00 .00 .00 166.64 
11 8.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL LIGIIT W/POLE .00 .00 678.% .00 678.96 

1051.000 • ENVIRON\fENTi\L SURCI 1/\RGE 335,355.20 -3.33 3.781).59 .00 339.14 1.-16 

Rc\'enuc Class Total: ],651,623.87 -]J.23 32 ,1 R2.06 .00 S3,683, 772. 70 

Taxablc/Nonlaxablc Panncnts 
Clrnrgc Description Tnxable !'ion-Taxable Net 
Payments -4.480.--174.44 -38,2 IX.50 · l.51 S.692.94 

P~1ymcnt Totals: -S4 ,5 18,692.94 

Sales T11xcs 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 78,709.17 .00 78,709. 17 
7.000 SCIIOOL TJ\X 236.60 37.:-i~9.39 .00 70,7Xll .9 I -I .02 I 08.323 .:lX 
8.000 FRt\NCIIISE TAX 236.84 1.419.25 .OU 1.871.10 .00 3.290.35 

Snlcs T:1x Total: 38.951!.64 .00 151,365.IR -1.02 $190,322.80 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
31.000 SMALL BAL WRITE-OFF 903.00 .00 .00 .OU -.58 ·.58 

19049 coop .nisc. c is. bate h. mndu le. support . int cg rated iinanc i al munt h~nd.11~ ~ I ,mth E n,1 I> Iain BO h~,d~s 



11/30/2023 11 :05:53 pm 

Charge Description 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Tota ls C\'clc: ALL 

Provider: COOP Re" Month/Yr: Nov 2023 From: ·10/31/2023 23:01 :38 To: 11/30/2023 23:01 :03 
* - Applied to Capital Credits;# - Applied to TVA: **Based on Admin>Charges tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Halance From Last Month: 903,761.93 
All Rc\'enuc Clnsses 
I 1.000 " f EL ADJUSTMENT 312.873 .49 .00 2.436. 16 .00 
3X.UOO ,. KVt\ MIN UP CHARGE 9,908.53 .00 .00 .00 
40.000 * Di'vfD MIN UP Cl IARGE 8. 112.0(, .00 256.63 .00 
61.000 * SYI. F El 3.733.62 ·.81 49.57 .00 

3 
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Net 

Page: I 

S903,7<i 1.93 

315.309.65 
9,908.53 
8.368.69 
3.782.38 

71.000 * K\\ITI CIIARGE 2.427.315 .67 .00 19.688. I 9 .00 2.4-17 .003.86 
81.000 * DEMA D Clli\RGE 135 ,996.40 .00 427.09 .OU 136.-123.49 
91.000 * FACILITY CHARGE • -15,245.34 .00 5.558.43 .tJ0 550,803 .77 

101.000 * 175 WATT SECURITY LIGIIT 20,672.40 .00 202.86 .no :!0.875.26 
102.000 • ,100 Wt\TT SODIUM LJGIIT 2.958.4):j .00 .00 .00 2.958.48 
103.000 * ENVIROWA'JTS I BLOCK 24 .75 .00 .00 .00 24 .75 
I 04 .000 • t.::NVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 5.50 
106.000 * ENVJROWATTS 4 BLO "KS 22 .00 .00 .00 .00 22.00 
109.000 * LIGIITING FACII.ITY CIIARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .0ll 207.35 
110.000 • FA 'ILITY CHARGE 166. 11 .00 .00 .00 166.11 
111.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 384.48 .00 .DO .00 384.48 
112.00() " LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGI IT 64,736.19 -49.05 510. 12 .OIJ 65,197.26 
I 13.000 " LED COBRA I-I EAD LIGIIT 4.228.00 .00 .00 .no 4,228.00 
11 4.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD I 0.061.76 .00 67.68 .00 10.129.44 
115.000 • ORNAMENTAL LIGHT/\V/POLE 1.3 77.42 .00 .00 .00 1.377.42 
116.000 • LEIJ OPEN BOTTOl\•1 UGI IT\\ /POLE 2,470.86 .00 139.86 .00 2.610.72 
117.000 • LED COBRA HEAD UGI IT \\ /POLE 166.6-l .00 .00 .00 166.6-l 
11 S.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT \\I/POLE .00 .00 678.96 .00 678.96 

I 051.000 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCI IARGE 348,962., 7 -5.97 4,089.3 I .00 353.0-16.21 

Re\'cnuc Class Total: 3.899.629.92 -55.83 34,104.86 .00 S3,933,678.95 

Taxablc/1\ontaxablc Parn1cnts 
Charge De5eripiion Taxable Non-Taxable Net 
Payments -3 ,925,865.66 -43, 143.89 · 3.969.009.55 

Payment Totnls: -SJ,969,1109.55 

Sales Tuxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 80.4 15.94 .00 80.415 .94 
7.000 SCIIOOLTAX 236.60 38.432 .07 .00 77.461.48 -1.71 115.891.84 
8,000 FRANCllISE TAX 236.84 1.394.2-l .00 2,078.86 .00 3,473 . I 0 

Snlcs Tax Total: 39,826.31 .00 159,956.28 -1. 71 SI 99.780.88 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
.1 1.000 SMALL I'li\L WRITE-Off 903.00 .00 .00 .00 .85 .85 

19()49 cllop.11 isc .c.is.hatch .modulc .support.integrated tinanc.ial11101uhcnd.l rs~ lunth Eml1\ l:1inBO hc:tJc, 



12/31 /2023 I I :06:34 pm 

Char,::c Description 

CLARK ENERGY COOP E RAT IV E INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Dec 2023 From: 11/30/2023 23:01 :03 To: 12/31/2023 23:01 :26 
* - Applied to Capital Credits; # - Applied to TV A; *''Based on Admin>Charges tnx switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

G I Alias Taxable Tnxnble Adj Non-Taxable on-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,112,170.55 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 * FUEL ADJ STME "T 
38.U00 • KVA MIN UP CHARGE 
40.U00 * DMD MIN UP CIIARGE 
61.0U0 * SYL FLEL 

578.752.96 
8.-113.36 
5,310.05 
5.179.23 

.00 -1.887.55 .00 

.00 .00 .on 

.uu .00 .OU 
-5.28 72.90 .00 

3 
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Sl,112,170.55 

5,'3.640.51 
8,413 .36 
5.3 10.05 
5.246.85 

71.000 * K\VIICIIARGE 3.2,J5,3K6.6 l .00 27.898.27 .no ~.273 .284 .88 
81.000 * DEMAND Clli\RG E 
91.000 * FAC ILITY CHARGE 

101.000 * 175 \\ATTS EC "RITYLIGIIT 
102.ll00 * 400 WA TT SODIUi'V1 LIGI IT 
103.000 ,. ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 
104.000 * EN\ IROWATfS 2 BLOCKS 
I 06.000 * EN\ IROWA TTS 4 BLOCKS 
109.000 * LIGIITING f'ACILITY Cl li\RGE 
110.000 * FAC ILITY CIIARGE 
111.000 * f'A ' ILITY CIIARGE 
112.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGI IT 
113.000 * LED COBRA IIEAD LIGHT 
114.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 
115.000 • ORNA:VIENT.<\L LIGIIT V/POI. E 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGIIT \V/POL E 
117.000 • LED COBRA I IEAD LIGI IT W/ POLE 
I 18.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL LIGllT \\I/POLE 

1051.U00 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCI IARGE 
1061.000 * ADDTNL BC nm.a 

Taxahle/Nontuxublc Payments 
Charge Dcscripiion 
Paymcnls 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 
7.000 SCI IOOL TAX 
8.000 FRANCIJISE TAX 

Revenue Class Total: 

Payment Totals: 

Saks Tax Total: 

236 .51) 
236.60 
236.S•l 

137.523. 15 
544.487.20 

20 .• -16.82 
2.95S.48 

24.75 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166.11 
384.48 

64 ,883.34 
4,273.30 

10.129.44 
1.377.42 
2.501.94 

187.47 
.00 

532,0-19.46 
8.-114.07 

5,173,184.49 

Taxable 
- U I 0,023.99 

.00 
4(,.599.92 

1.622.35 

-48,222.27 

.00 1.205.40 

.00 5.5 16. 19 

.00 193.20 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 
-23 5.44 529.71 

.00 .00 

.OU 67.68 

.00 .00 

.00 139.86 

.00 .00 

.00 791 .12 
-25 .06 6.862.28 

.00 .00 

-265.78 .JS.165.19 

:-Ion-Taxable 
-4-1.822.88 

.00 97.176.71 

.00 107.494.62 

.00 2.803.2-l 

.00 207,474.57 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 

19049 coop. n isc.c is. batch. mo<lu le.support . integrated !inane ia l1 nonthcntl . I fsMon th I :n<l Main llO 

.00 138.728.55 

.OU 550.003.39 

.no 20.7-10.02 

.00 2.958..IX 

.00 24.75 

.OU 5.50 

.no 22.00 

.Oil 207.35 

.00 166. 11 

.OU 384.-18 

.00 65.177.6-l 

.00 4.273.30 

.00 10, 197.12 

.00 1.377.-12 

.00 2.64 1.lW 

.00 187.47 

.no 792.12 

.00 538,886.68 

.Oil 8,414.07 

.00 SS,221.083.90 

Net 
-4 .75.J.846.87 

-$4, 754.846.87 

.OU 97.176.71 
-8.0<) 154.086.45 

.OU 4.425.51) 

-8,0IJ $255,688.75 

hcadcs 



01/3 I /2024 11 :06:06 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cnlc: ALL 

Pro\'ider: COOP Re" ;\lonth/Yr: Jan 2024 From: ·12/31/2023 23:01 :2(, To: 01/31/2024 23:01:29 
* - Applied to Capital Credits;# - ,\pplicd to TVA; ** Bused on Admin>C hargcs tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
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Charge DcsrriJ)tion GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Enclini: Balance from Last Month: 1,854,073.78 
All Rc\'cnuc Classes 

I 1.000 * FUEL 1\D.I STMENT 
3H.OUO • K\/i\ 1VIIN UP Cl 1/\ RGE 
40.000 .. DMD MIN UP CIIARGE 
61 .000 * SYL FUEL 
71.000 * KWH Cl IAR(iE 
81.000 • DEMAND C l IARGE 
91.000 .. FACILITY C l IARGE 

10 1.000 • 175\VAlTSECU RI TYLIGIIT 
102.000 • 400\VAlTSODIUMLIGIIT 
103.000 • ENV IROWATTS I BLOCK 
104.000 * ENV IROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 
106.000 * ENV IROWATTS 4 BLOCKS 
I 09.000 • UGI ITrNCi f,\ C ILIT'\ Clli\RGE 
110.000 • FACILITY C-IIARGE 
111.00U * FACILITY CHARG E 
112.000 • LED OP EN BOTTOM LIGIIT 
113.000 • LED COBRA II EADLIGIIT 
114.000 * LED DIR ECTIONAL FLOOD 
11 5.000 • ORNAMENTAL LIGIIT/\V/POLE 
116.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM UGI IT W/POLE 
117.000 * LED C0£3RA I IEAD UGI IT WiPOLE 
118.000 * LED DIR ECTIONAL LIGIIT \\I/POLE 

I 05 1.000 * ENVIRON ME TAL SURCIIARGE 

Taxabk/Nontax:iblc Piwmcnts 
Charge Dcscripiion 
l'aym~nls 

Salc.s Taxes 
4.000 STAT · TA X 
7.000 SCHOOi. TAX 
8.000 FRANCIIISE TAX 

Additional BC Chargr/Crcdit 

Rc,·cnuc Class Total: 

l'uymcnt Totals: 

Sales Tax Total: 

236.50 
236.60 
2.~6.84 

1052.000 PRI MARY METERING DISCOUNT 44:uo 

383.-168.69 
7. 12H.66 
6, 125.00 
2,873 .64 

3.873 , 983.29 
132.874.05 
-44,862 .84 
20.-l 11 .58 

2.K52.H2 
24.75 

5.50 
:!2.00 

207.3 5 
166.11 
3X4AX 

64.7'J5.05 
4, IH 2.70 
9.836. 16 
1.377.42 
2,501.9-1 

187.-17 
.00 

5<)11 ,566.83 

5,652,838.33 

Taxnblc 
-5.545 .-11 5.35 

.00 
50.1 •15.86 

I. 725.57 

51,871.43 

-1.366.83 

.00 3,395.02 

.00 .00 

.00 112. 12 
-.4 1 3 1.99 
.00 34,841 .54 
.00 1.0 I 0.46 
.00 -.534.81 
.00 193.20 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 
.OD .DO 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 

-19.62 529.74 
.00 .00 
.00 67.68 
.00 .00 
.00 139.86 
.00 .00 
.00 3%.06 

-2.34 8,780.83 

-22.37 55,033.31 

Non-Tin:ablc 
-4(1. I 07 .35 

.00 I 04.509.82 

.00 11 8,392.29 

.00 3 199.93 

.uo 226.102.04 

.00 .00 

190~9 coup.nisc.cis.batch.moduk .support. intcgratctlliuancialmonthc11tl.l fsM, 1111hE11d Mai nllO 

Sl,854,073.78 

.OU 3S6.863 .7 1 

.OU 7,128.66 

.00 6,237.12 

.OD 2,905.22 

.00 3,<J08 ,824.K3 

.00 133.884.51 

.00 550.397.65 

.00 20.604.78 

.00 2.852.82 

.00 24.75 

.00 5.50 

.00 22.00 

.00 207.35 

.00 166.11 

.00 384.4!1 

.OU 65,305.17 

.00 4, 182.70 

.00 9.903 .84 

.00 1-377.42 

.00 2.64 I.SO 

.00 187.47 

.00 396.06 

.00 603,345.32 

.OU S5,707.849.27 

Net 
-5.59 1,52:2.70 

-SS,591,522.711 

.00 104,509.82 

.00 168.538.1 5 

.00 4:925 .50 

.oo S277,973.47 

.00 -1.366.83 

he.ides 



02/29/2024 11 :06:05 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cvclc: ALL 

Provider: COOP Rev MonthNr: Fch 2024 From: ·01/31/2024 23:01:29 To: 02/29/2024 23:01: 14 
* - Applied to Cnpih1I Credits; # - Applied to TVA; **Based on Admin>Char1,:cs tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
17 of 26 
Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Chari.:c Description GI Alias Taxahlc Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxnhlc Adj Net 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 2,3116,7!!-t.39 S2.311(,, 7 8-U9 
,\II Rcnnue Classes 

11.000 • FUEL ADJUSTMENT 1-IO. 9-11. 70 .00 1.448.42 .00 142.390.12 
38.000 * KV/\ M[N UP Cl lt\RUE 6,UX I .(14 .00 .00 .00 6,08 1.64 
40.000 ., DMD MIN UP CIIA RCiE 10,073.0 1 .00 71.58 .OU 10,1 114.59 
61.000 • SYL FUEL 922.49 -.10 10. 18 .uo 932.57 
71.000 • KWH CHARGE 4.569. l.'9. 79 .00 47. 555.6 I .00 4.<, I 6.695.'IO 
81.000 * DEMAND CIIARG E 128.492 .66 .00 1.361.42 .00 129,854 .08 
91.000 * F,\ CILITY CII All GE 5-16,447.-10 .00 :i.-197.57 .OU 5'1 .94-1 .97 

10 1.000 • 175 \VAT r SECURITY LIGIIT 20.Jl4 .98 .no 19J.20 .Oil 20: 0:u s 
102.000 * 400 \VA"n SODIUM l.lCillT 2.83~ .2 I .00 .00 .00 :u n s .2 1 
103.000 • ENVIRO\VATTS I BLOCK 22.00 .00 .00 .00 22.00 
104.000 * ENVIROWATTS 2 ULOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 5.50 
106.000 * EN VIRO\VATTS 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 22 .00 
109.000 • LIGIITING FACILITY CIIARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 • FACILITY CIIARCi E 166. 11 .00 .00 .00 166. 11 
111.000 • FACILITY Cl IARGE 384.48 .00 .00 .00 JS-1.48 
112.000 * LED OPEN BOT r0,vl LIGHT 65.0 -9.92 - 19.62 529.7-t .OU (,5. - 70.0-1 
I 13 .000 * LED COBRA 11 EAD LIGIIT 4, 197 .80 .00 .00 .00 -1. 197.8() 
114.000 * LED DlRECTIONAI. FLOOD 9.858.72 .00 67.68 .00 9,926.40 
115.000 * ORNAMENTAL LIGI IT/W/POLE 1.377.42 .00 .00 .00 1.377.42 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGIIT W/l'OLE 2.579.64 .00 IJ9.8<i .00 2,7 19.50 
117.000 " LED COBRA ll Ei\D LICi llT \V/POL[ 187.47 .00 .00 .00 187.47 
118.000 • LED DIRECTION1\I. I.ICillT \V/J>OI.I: .00 .00 396.0(i .uo 396.06 

1051.000 * EN\II RO NM ENTi\L SURC IJARGE 58 I .0~7. 13 -2.10 7.88 1.58 .00 588.9.16.6 1 

Revenue Class Total: 6,090,374.42 -21.82 65, 152.90 .00 S6, 155,505.511 

T1,xal>le/Nontaxable Payments 
Charge Description Taxable Non-Taxable Net 
Payments -6.283.SM.44 •6 l.94 tU 3 -6,345.512.57 

Payment Totals: -S6,345.512 .57 

Sales Taxes 
4 .000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 11 2.899.01 .00 112,899.0 1 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 236.60 53,990.63 .00 127,402.22 ·.33 18 1.392.52 
8.000 FRANC T-IISE TAX 236.84 1,765.77 .00 3,009.96 .00 4.775.73 

Sales Tax Totnl: 55,756.-10 .110 2-tJ,311.19 -.33 SZ\19.067.26 

Additional BC Charge/Credit 
3 1.000 SMALL BAL WRITE-OFF 903 .00 .00 .00 .00 . 17 . 17 

19049 coop.nisc .cis.bntch.moJuk .support .i n1cgr:llc<i ti nancialmon1hc11<I. I C, Momh l:ndM ain UU hcadcs 



3 Item 
Page 
Witness: 

18 of 26 
Billy Frasure 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

03/31 /2024 11 :05:59 pm MONTH END 
Grand Totals C\·clc: ALL 

Prol'idcr: COOP Re\' Month/Yr: Mar 2024 From:' 02/29/2024 23:01: 1-1 To: 03/31/2024 23:00:57 
* - Applied to Capital Cr·cdits: 11- Applied to TVA; **Based on Aclmin>Chari:cs tax switches 

Charge Description GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 2,506,988.78 
All Revenue Classes 

11 .000 • FUEL ADJUSTMENT 25 1.342.53 -1.91 2.434.87 .00 
38,000 • KV/\ l'vllN UI' Cl IARGE b.505.25 .00 .00 .00 
40.000 • DMD MIN UP CHARGE 10.992.90 .00 136.2 1 .no 
61.000 • SYL FUEL 2.480.86 -.57 20.49 .00 
71.0UO • KWH Clli\RGE 2.910,886.59 -63.5 1 28,844. 16 .00 
81 .000 * DEMAND CHARGE 122.()94.85 .00 968.98 .OU 
91.000 • FACILITY Clli\RGE 5-15,244.49 -37.24 5.497 ,57 .UO 

101.00U • 175 Wi\'17" SECURITY LIGI IT 20,05-1.16 -9.66 IR3.5-I .00 
102.noo • -100 \\ i\Tr SODI "M LIGIIT 2.8 I 7.60 .00 .00 .00 
103.000 • ENV IRO\Vi\Tl"S 1 BLOCK 11.00 .00 .00 .00 
104.000 • ENVIROWArrs 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 
106.000 • ENVIROWATfS 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 
109.000 • LIGIITING FACILITY CIIARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 
110.000 FACILITY Cl IARGE 166.11 .00 .00 .00 
111.0UO * FACILITY 11.-\RGE 38.\.48 .00 .no .00 
112.00U • LED OPEN BOTTOM LI ,I IT 6-1.902.96 -9.81 549.36 .00 
11 3.000 ,. LED COBRA I IEAD LIGHT <1,197.80 .00 .00 .00 
114.000 LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 9,881.28 .00 67.68 .00 
115.000 * ORNAM ENTAL LIGHT/W/POLE 1,377.42 .00 .00 .00 
116.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM UGI IT W/POLE 2,595.18 .00 139.86 .00 
117.000 • LED COBRA IIEAD LIGHT W/POLE 187.47 .00 .00 .00 
118.000 * LED DIR ECTIONAL UGI IT \\I/POLE 367.77 .00 28.29 .DO 

105 1.000 • E, \ IRONMENT AL SURCI IARGE Jl).J.905.68 -2.89 5.044 .33 -9.93 

Revenue Class Total: 4,351,642.23 -I 25.59 43,915.34 -9.93 

Tuxahlc/Nontaxnl>lc Pa\'mcnts 
Charge Description Taxable Nu n-Taxable 
Payments -5.5-19.780.10 --19,621 .53 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Taxes 
-1.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 86.902.53 -87.90 
7.nnn SCIIOOL TAX 236.60 •I l.594. 15 -4.08 87,862.-1-1 .00 
.000 FllANCI IIS E TAX 236.84 1.412.21 .00 2.195.96 .00 

S,1lcs Tax Total: 43,006.36 -4.08 176,960.93 -87.90 

,\dditional BC Charge/Credit 
3 1.000 SMALL Bi\L WRITE-OFF 903 .00 .00 .00 .00 -. 7<J 

19049 coop.nisc.cis.bntch.moduk.suppon .intcgratcJfinancial1ncmthc•11J.lfsM011tl1l :ndMainBO 
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$2,506,988 .711 

253.775.49 
Ci.505.25 

11.129.11 
2.500.78 

2,939.667.24 
123.063.83 
550.704.82 

20.228.0-1 
2.817 .60 

22.00 
5.50 

22 .00 
207.35 
166. 11 
JX-1 .-18 

65.-1-12.51 
4.197.80 
9,948.96 
1.377.42 
2.735.04 

187.4 7 
396.06 

399.937.19 

$4,395,422.0S 

Net 
-5.599.401.(,3 

-$5,599,401.63 

86,814.63 
129.-152.51 

3,608.1 7 

SZ19,87S.31 

-.79 

hcadc~ 



04/30/2024 1 I :09: 13 pm 

CLA RK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Tota ls Cvclc: ALL 

Provider: COOP Re" i\lonthNr: Apr 20H From:.03/31/202-123:00:57 To: 0-1/30/2024 23:02:26 
* - ;\pplicd to Capital Credits;# - Applied to T\ A; **Based on Admin>Chari.:cs tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
19 of 26 
Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

C ha rge Description GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj Net 

Ending Balance From Last i\Jonth : 1,593,227.2 1 S1,593.227.21 
All Revenue Classes 

11 .000 • FUEi. ADJ USTM ENT 447.1 48.3 1 .no 3.704.5 1 .00 45 0.852.X:2 
38.000 • K\1/\ MIN Ul' C HARGE 6T7.53 .00 .00 .OU 6.757.53 
-10.000 * DMD . II . I' CI IARGE 6.996.20 .00 177. 15 .00 1. 11:us 
61.000 * SYL FU EL 4,8 I 1I.H8 .00 52.98 .00 4,867.ll6 
71.000 * KW II CII/\RG E 2.606.202. 12 .00 22.470.24 .00 2.628.672.36 
8 1.000 " DEM/\ D CIIARGE 13 1,826.36 .00 1.100.M .00 132.927.00 
91.000 • FAC ILITY CIIA RGE 546.080.03 .uo 5,465.33 .00 55 1.5-15.36 

101.000 * 175 Wi\TT SECU RITY LIGTIT 19,889.94 .00 183.54 .OU 20,0H-18 
102.000 * 400 WATT SODIUM LIGllT 2.8 17.60 .00 .OU .00 2, Hl7.6U 
103.000 * ENV IROWAITS I BLOCK 22.llO .Oll .00 .OU n.oo 
104.000 * ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 :.50 
106.00U • ENVI ROWATTS 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 22.00 
109.000 • LlG IITI NG FACILITY CHARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 * FACILITY CHA RGE 166. 11 .00 .00 .00 166. 11 
111.000 • FAC ILITY CII/\RGE 38-1.48 .00 .00 .00 384.48 
112.00U " LED OPEN BOTfOlvl LIGHT 65.462. 13 .00 529.74 .no 65,99 L.87 
113.000 • LED COBRA II E/\D LIGHT 4.228.00 .00 .00 .00 4.228.00 
11 4 .00U • LED DIRECTION1\L FLOOD I 0,061.76 .00 67.68 .00 10.129.44 
11 5.000 • ORNi\MENT/\L LIGI IT/\ViPOLE 1,377.42 .00 .00 .00 1.377.42 
11 6.000 • LED OPEN BOTfOM LIGHT W/ l'OL E 2,595.18 .00 139.86 .uo 2. 735.04 
117.000 • LED COBRA I IEAD LIGHT W/J>OLE 187.--1-7 .00 .00 .00 187.47 
118.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL I.IGIIT \\1/ l'OLE .uo .uo 396.06 .00 3%.06 

I 05 1.000 • ENVIRONMENTAL SURCII/\RGE 278.550. 18 .00 3, 195.75 .00 28 1,745.93 

All Revenue Classes Totnl: -1, I 35,802.55 .00 37.483.-18 .01) $4,173,286.03 

Tnxi1hlc/Nonta:rnl.Jle Piwmcnts 
Charge Descripiion Tuxnllle Non-Taxable Net 
l'aymc111s -4 .603.02X.2 7 -42.223.53 -4.645.25 1.80 

Payment Totals: -S4,645,251.80 

Sales Taxes 
4 .000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 l-18,725.46 .OU 88. 725.46 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 236.60 42.536.69 .00 80,440.92 .00 122,977.6 I 
R.000 FRANCIIISE T i\X 236.34 1,41 4.97 .00 2,03 1.33 .00 3.446.30 

Sales Tax Total: 43,951.66 .00 171,197.71 .00 S215,149.37 

Additional BC Chorgc/Crcclit 
I 052.000 PR.I:vtARY METERING DISCOUI\T -142.'0 -2.431 .57 .OU .00 .OU -2.-131.57 

111049 coop.n isc.cis.ba1ch.moduk.support.intc!;r.ltcdfinancialmon1h~nd.lfs\ lnnthEntlM,1i11130 hcad<!S 
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Billy Frasure 

CLARK FNERUY COOPERATIVE INC 

05/31 /2024 11 :05:29 pm MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cvcle: ALL. 

Pro\'idcr: COOP Re\' i\fonth/Yr: i\l:w 2024 From:°O.J/30/2024 23:02:26 To: 05/31/2024 23:01:36 
* - Applied to Capital Credits: 11- Applied to T\ A; *''Based on Admin>Charl(cs tax switches 

Charge Description GI Alias Taxahle Taxable Adj Non-Taxable !\on-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,383,104.26 
.-\II Rennue Classes 

11.000 * FUEL ADJ STMEI\T -D9.287. 15 -6.-1(, 3,580.24 .00 
38.000 * KVA MIN UP CIIARG E 7.441.9-1 .OU .00 .00 
40.000 * DMD \"1 . UP Cl IARGE 6.232.79 .00 159.89 .00 
61.000 * SY!. FUl:L 5.229.56 .00 68.58 .00 
71.000 • K\VII CHARGE 2 .. 153,-186.(12 -39 .75 20.005. 18 .00 
81.000 * DEM,\ ND CHARGE 133.781.24 .00 695.09 .00 
91.000 * FACILITY CIIARGE 5-17.374.73 -26.20 5.568.43 .00 

101.000 • 175 WATT SECURITY LIGIIT 19.696.7-1 .00 173.88 .00 
I 02.000 • -100 \V,.\ TT S0D1 MLIGIIT 2.8 17.60 .00 .00 .00 
103.000 • EN\ IROWATTS I BLOCK 22.00 .00 .00 .00 
I 04.000 • ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 
106.000 • EN 'IROW ATTS 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .OU .uo 
109.000 * LIGIITING FACILITY CHARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .00 
110.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 166. 11 .00 .00 .no 
111 .000 * FACILITY Cl IARGE JB4.-18 .00 .00 .00 
112.000 * LED OPEN BOTro:-.,1 LIGI IT <,5.756.-13 .00 549.3<, .00 
113.000 * LED COBRA II Et\D LIGIIT 4.273.30 .00 .00 .00 
11 4.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 10.21 9.68 .00 67.68 .OU 
115.000 • ORNAME TJ\L LIGIIT/W/POLE 1.377.-12 .00 .00 .00 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTTO\!! LIGIIT \\1/POI.E 2.688.42 .00 13').86 .00 
117.000 "' LEO COBRA I IEAD UGI IT \\I/POLE 187.-17 .00 .00 .00 
118.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL LIGIIT \\I/POLE .00 .00 (,78.96 .00 

1051.000 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCIIARGE 344.405 .91 -h.94 3.936.!P .00 

All Re\'cnue Classes Total: J.945,064.44 -79.35 35,(,24.02 .00 

Taxable/ 'ontaxablc P:wments 
CharJ!e Descripiion Taxahlc !\on-Taxable 
Payments -4.385.396.87 -:17.813.75 

l'nyment Totals: 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 85,804.R0 -4.88 
7.000 SCIIOOLTAX 23 (i ,<,() 41.017.52 -2.37 76.126.51 -.0 1 
8.000 FRANCHISE TAX 2:i<i.s,1 1.456.7,1 .CJO 2.037.51 .00 

Sales Tnx Total: 42.47.J.26 -2.37 163,968.82 -4 .89 

Additionnl BC ChnrJ!e/Crcdit 
31.000 SMALL DAL WRITE-OFF 903 .00 .00 .CJll .00 -.21 

19049 coop. n isc. c is. hatch. modn k.su pport . i 11 tcg r.tt ed Ii n,mc ial monthend. I l'sM 1111 th I ,ml Main UO 
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Net 

S1,383,104.26 

-l-12 .R60.93 
7.441.94 
6.392.68 
5.298. 14 

2.373 .-152.05 
134.476.33 
552.916.96 

19.870.62 
:! .8 17.60 

22.00 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166.11 
384.-18 

66.305.79 
-1.:173.30 

10,287.36 
1.377.42 
2.828.28 

187.47 
678.% 

348.J:lS.84 

SJ.980,609.11 

Net 
-4.423.2 10.62 

-S4.423,2 I 0.62 

85.799.92 
117.141.65 

3.49-1 .25 

S206.435.82 

-.21 

hL':tllcs 



06/30/2024 11 :05:42 pm 

Charge Description 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grund Totals Cycle: ALL 

Pro\'idcr: COOP Re\' i\lonth/Yr: Jun 2024 From: 05/J 1/2024 23:01 :36 To: 06/30/2024 23:0 1 :-II! 
* - Applied to Capital Crcdils; # - Applied to TVA; ** Based on Admin>Chnrgcs tax swilches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Tn:rnble Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,1116,31!3.76 
All Revenue Classes 

11 .000 • FUEL J\DJUSTM El\T I 82,791.10 -1.77 1.281 .55 .00 
38.000 • KV J\ MIN UP Cl IJ\RGE 6.840.92 .OU .00 .00 
-I0.000 • DMD MIN UP C l IARGE 6.709.82 .00 -160.94 .00 
61.000 • SYL FUEi. 1.927.63 -1.68 25 .32 .00 

3 

21 of 26 
Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Net 

Sl,11!6,31!3.76 

I X4 .070.88 
6.840.92 
7.170.76 
1,951.27 

71.000 " KWH CIIARGE 2.<,54 ,959.!M -26.93 19.558.07 .00 2,(,7'1.490.98 
S l.000 * D EMAND CHARGE 137.165.97 .00 208.06 .00 137.374.03 
91.000 * FACILITY CHA RG E 5,1&,804.98 - 18.62 5.587.05 .00 554.373.4 1 

10 1.000 • 175 WATT SECURITY LIGllT 19,551.84 .00 173.88 .00 19.725.72 
102.000 • ·IOO \ ATT SODI UM LIGHT 2.870.4 3 .00 .00 .00 :uno.43 
103.000 • ENVIROWJ\TTS I BLOCK 22.00 .OU .00 .00 22 .. 00 
104.000 * ENVIRO\VATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 5.50 
106.000 * E1'VI ROWATTS 11 BLOCKS 22.00 .OU .00 .00 22.00 
109.000 * LICillTTNG FJ\CILITYC:llARGE 207.35 .OU .00 .00 207.35 
110.000 * FACILITY CHARGE 166.11 .00 .00 .DO 166.11 
11 1.000 • FACILITY CHARGE 38-1.-18 .OU .00 .00 384.48 
112.000 * LED OPEN BOTl'OM LIGHT 65,766.24 -98. IU 559.17 .00 66.227.3 1 
113.000 • LED CODRA IIEJ\D LIGHT 4.273 .30 .00 .OU .00 4,273 .30 
114.000 * LED DIR ECTIONAL FLOOD 10.242.24 .OU 67.68 .00 10.309.92 
I I 5.000 • ORNAMENT AL LJGllT/W/ POLE 1.398.29 .00 .00 .00 1.398.29 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTl'OM LIGHT W/POI.E 2.688.-12 .00 139.86 .00 2.828.28 
117.000 • LED COBRA HEAD LIGIIT \\I/POLI: 187.47 .00 .00 .00 187.47 
I IX.000 * LED DIR.ECTIONAL LIGHT W!POI.F .00 .00 678.96 .00 678.96 

1051 .000 * ENVIRO MENTAL SURCll ,\RGE 422.156.4 3 -15.47 -1.586.36 .00 426.7:!7.32 

All Revenue Classes Total: 4,069,142.36 -162.57 33.326.90 .00 $4.102.306.69 

Taxabk/Nontaxablc Payments 
Charge Description Taxable Non-Taxable Net 
l'aymcn1 s --1.171.3 78.21 -33 .505.93 -4 .20-1.884.14 

Payment Totals: -S-1,204,81!-l.14 

Sa les Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 87 .921.17 -10.80 87,910.37 
7.000 SCHOOL TAX 236.60 ,)2.033 .20 -4 .9-1 78 ,767.70 .00 120.795.96 
8.000 FR/\NCl·IISE TAX 236.84 1.547.71 .00 2 ,252. 10 .00 3,799.81 

Sales Tax Total: -13.580.91 -4.94 168,940.97 -10.80 $212,506.14 

Additiona l BC Charge/Credit 
31.000 SMALL Bt\L WRITE-OFF 903.00 .00 .00 .00 -.W -.39 

Jl)049 coop.nisc.ds.batch.mod11k.suppnrt .in1cgra1cdti11a11cialmon1hc11,I.IC,tvlo111hEml~lai11BO h,·adcs 
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CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

07/31 /2024 11 :06:04 pm MONTHEND 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOi' Rev i\lonth/Yr: Ju l 2024 From: 06/30/2024 23:01 :48 To: 07/31/2024 23:02:04 
* - Applied to Capital Credits; II -Applied to TVA; **Based on Admin>Charges tax switches 

Charge Dcscri1>tion GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last Month: 1,347,158.07 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 * FUEL ADJl'STMENT 456.889.3(, .00 3.072.09 .00 
3~.000 • KVA MIN UP CIIJ\RG E 3.402.64 .00 .00 .00 
'10.000 * DMD MIN UP CIIARGE 4.837.52 .00 430.43 .00 
6 1.000 * SYL Ft.; EL 4,0(i9.55 -8.22 5334 .00 
71.000 • K\Vll CHARGE 3.149,1'78.79 .00 22.1 57.91 .00 
81.000 * DEMAND CIIARG E 143,778.84 .00 238.57 .00 
91.000 • FACILITY Cl IARGE 549.322 .97 .00 5.568.43 .no 

I 01.000 • 175 WATT SECU RITY LIGIIT 19.435 .92 - 115.92 l7.U 8 .00 
102.000 • ,mo WATr SODIUM LIGIIT 2.852.82 .00 .00 .00 
I 03.000 * ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 22.00 .00 .00 .on 
I 04.000 * EN\ IROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .OU .00 .00 
106.U00 • ENVIROWATTS 4 BLOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 
109.U00 * LIGHTING FACILITY CHARGE 207.35 .00 .00 .01) 
110.000 * FACILITY CHARGE 166.11 .00 .00 .00 
111.000 " FACILITY Cl IARGE 384.48 .00 .00 .00 
112.000 • LED OPEN 13OTTOM UGI lT 66,099.78 -9.8 1 51\9.36 .00 
113.000 * LED COBRA 11 EAD LIGHT -1,273.30 .00 .00 .00 
I 14.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 10.242.24 .00 67.68 .00 
115.IJ00 * ORNAMENTAL l.lGIIT/W/ l'OLE 1.377.42 .OU .00 .OU 
116.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM l.lGIIT \\'/POLE 2.626.26 .00 1.,9.86 .on 
117.000 • LED COBRA l lEAO LIGIIT W/POLE 187.47 .00 .00 .00 
118.000 • LED DIRECTJONAL LIGIIT \V/POLE .00 .00 678.96 .00 

I 051.000 * ENVIRONM ENTAL SURCI IARG E 625.01 S.82 - I 5.15 6.4)9.71 .00 

All Revenue Classes Total: 5,045. IO 1.14 -149.111 39,570.22 .00 

Ta:rnble/Nontaxablc Payments 
Char~e Description Taxable Non-Taxable 
l'Jymcnls -5.023 ,990.21 -38.318.59 

Pnymcnt Totals: 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 236.50 .00 .00 108,001.72 -8.54 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 236.60 51.5 I 9.56 -4.21 98,289.52 -.35 
8.000 FR.-\NCIIISE TAX 236.84 l .8~9.24 .00 2.742 .52 .OU 

Sales Tax Total: 53.408.80 -4.21 209,033.76 -8.89 

Additional BC Clrnrgc/Crcdit 
1052.000 PRIMARY METERING DISCOUNT 442.30 -2,296.02 .00 .00 .uo 

19041) cm>µ. n isc .ci s. batd1.modu le .suppon. im cgratcd fiuanc.ia I mont he ntl . I fsM, mth En<l Main l:lO 

Page: l 

Net 

St,347,158.07 

459.% 1.45 
3.402.64 
5.2<>7.95 
4 . 11 4.67 

3. 172.036.70 
144,017.41 
554.891 AO 

19,493.88 
2.852 .82 

22.00 
5.50 

22.00 
107.35 
I 6(,. 11 
3811.48 

66.639.33 
4.273.30 

10,309.92 
1.3 77.42 
2.766. 12 

187.47 
678.96 

631.4 -1.US 

SS,084,522.26 

Net 
-5.062.308.80 

-SS,062,3118.80 

107.993.18 
149.804.52 

4.631 .76 

$262,429.46 

-2.2%.02 

hc:idcs 



08/31 12024 11 :05:29 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Rev Month/Yr: Aug 2024 From: 07/31/2024 23:02:04 To: 0l!/31/2024 23:0 I :40 
* - A11plicd to Capitnl Crcdils; II - Applied to TVA; **Based on Admin>Charl\CS tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
23 of 26 
Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Charge Description GI Alias T a xable Taxable Adj Non-Taxahlc Non-Taxable Adj Net 

Ending Balance r<rom Last lVlonth: 1,702,013.05 
,\II Revenue Classes 

11.000 • F "EL ADJUSTMENT 
38.000 • KVA MIN ·p C IIARG E 
,J0.000 • DMD MIN ·p CIIARGE 
6 1.000 * SYL Fli EL. 
71.000 • KWI I Cllt\RGE 
81.000 • DEMAND Cl 1/\RGE 
91.000 • FACILITY CIIARGE 

101.000 • 175 \VAl T SECURITY LIGIIT 
10:! .000 * 400 WATT SODIUl\·I LIGIIT 
103.000 • ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 
104.000 • ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 
1116.000 ~ EN\ IROWATTS 4 BLOCKS 
109.000 • LIGIITI G FA C[LITY CHARGE 
110.000 • FACILITY Cl [ RGE 
111.000 • FACII.ITY Cllt\RGE 
I 12.000 • LED OPEN UOTJ"OM LIGHT 
113.000 * LED COBRA I IEAD LIGHT 
114.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 
115.000 * ORNMvlENTAL. LIGHT/W/POLE 
116.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGHT \V/POLE 
11 7.000 * LED COB RA I IEAD LIGHT W/POLE 
118.000 * LED DIRECTIONAi. LIGIIT \V/POLE 

I 051 .000 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 

All Revenue Classes Total: 

Taxable/Nontaxable Pavmcnts 
Charge Description 
Payments 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STATE TAX 
7.000 SCIIOOL TAX 
8.000 FR.ANCI IIS · TAX 

Additional BC Clmr11e/Crcdit 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Tax Total: 

1052.000 PRIMARY METERING DISCOUNT 

236.50 
236.60 
236. 84 

442.30 

308.091.27 
3,508.24 
5.299.82 
2.522.53 

3,400,475.15 
143.986.84 
550,570.86 

19.252.38 
2.870.43 

22.00 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166.11 
384.48 

66.266.55 
4,258.20 

I 0.309.92 
1.377.42 
2.595.18 

229.13 
.00 

593. 149.49 

5,115,570.85 

Taxable 
-5,591.936. 77 

.OU 
52.949.33 

1.885.59 

54,834.92 

-2.563.21 

1.16 
.00 
.on 
.00 

14 .70 
.DO 
.DO 
.00 
.uu 
.00 
.OD 
.uo 
.00 
.no 
,00 
.00 
.no 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.on 
.00 

2.07 

17.93 

.OU 
1.17 
.00 

1.17 

.OU 

2.321.1 U 
.00 

423 .3--1 
33 .29 

26.813.78 
245 .66 

5.549.81 
173.88 

.OU 

.00 

.00 

.Oil 

.OU 

.OU 

.OU 
549.JG 

.00 
67 .68 

.00 
139.86 

.00 
67S.% 

6.405.XJ 

--13,~02.55 

Non-Taxable 
-44.292.92 

111.382.3 1 
98,780.44 

2.687.92 

212,850.67 

.OU 

1904'1 roop.ni" .cis.batch.moduk.suppon .int cgr.itcdfinanc i:ilmonthcnd.lfsMnnth f' mlMainHO 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.DO 

.00 

.OU 

.00 

.lJO 

.00 

.00 

.UO 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.OD 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1.1 ,1 
· .63 
.OD 

.51 

.OD 

3 10.413 .53 
J .50tU4 
5.723.16 
2.555 .82 

3.'127.303 .63 
144.232.5 0 
5S6. 120 .67 

19.426.26 
V!70.43 

22.00 
5.50 

22 .00 
207 .35 
166. 11 
384 .48 

66,lH5.91 
4.258.20 

10.377.60 
1.377.42 
2.735.04 

229.13 
678.96 

599.557.39 

Net 
-5.6.16.229.69 

111.383.45 
151.730.3 1 

4,573.51 

-2.563.21 

SI, 702,013.05 

$5,158,991.33 

-SS.636,229.<,9 

$267,6!17.27 



3 Item 
Page 
Witness: 

24 of26 
Billy Frasure 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

09/30/2024 11 :05:J9 pm MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cvclc: ,\LL 

Pro\'ider: COOP Rev i\Jonth/Yr: Sep 202-1 From: ·oB/31/202-1 23:01 :-10 To: 09/30/202-1 B:01 :51 
" - Applied to Capital Credits;#- Applied to TVA; ** Based on Admin>Chnrges tnx switches 

Char~c DcscriJ>tion GI Alias Taxable Taxnblc Adj Non-T:1:rnble Non-Taxable Adj 

Ending Balance From Last l\ lonth : 1,653.991A9 
All Revenue Classes 

11 .000 * FUEL /\UJUSTMENT 140.043.67 -20.68 995.41 .00 
38.000 • KV/\ MIN UP CII/\RGE 2,99-1 .38 .00 .00 .00 
110.000 * DMD MIN UP CH/\RGE 5, I 06.95 .00 421.74 .00 
6 1.000 * SYL FUEi. 1.290.<,2 .00 16.90 .00 
71.00U ,. KWII C IIARGE 3.055.481 .61 -246.35 22.ins .20 .00 
81.000 • DEM/\ND CHARGE 1-16.621 . 73 .00 247.26 .00 
91 .00IJ • FACILITY CII/\RGE 550.621.75 - 1 ~.62 5,526.19 .00 

IOI.ODO • 175 W/\ 'JT SECURITY LIGrlT 19.165 .4<) ,00 173.88 .00 
I 02.000 * 400 W Arr SODIUM L)(j) IT 2,7-17. 1/1 ,00 .00 .OU 
103.000 • ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 22.00 .00 .00 .00 
I 04.000 • ENVIROW/\TTS 2 BLOCKS 5.50 .00 .00 .00 
I0<i.000 * ENVIRO\VATTS 4 13LOCKS 22.00 .00 .00 .00 
109.000 • LIGHTING FACILITY CII/\RGE 207.35 .00 .OD .00 
110.000 * FACILITY Cl-1/\RG E 166.11 .00 .00 .00 
11 I.ODO * FACILITY CH/\RGE 384.48 .00 .00 .00 
11 2.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGHT 66.345.CJ3 .00 539.55 .00 
113.000 * LED COflR/\ HEAD LIGIIT 4.258 .20 .00 .00 .00 
114.000 • LED DIRECTION/\L FLOOD I 0.287.36 .00 67.68 .00 
115.000 * ORN/\M ENT/\L LIGIIT/ \V/POLE 1.377.42 .00 .00 .00 
116,000 * LED OPEN BO'n-OM l.lGllT W/POLE 2.657.34 .00 139.86 .00 
117.000 * LED COBRA HEAIJ Lllil IT W/POLE 229.13 ,00 .00 .00 
118.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL LIGl IT W/POLE .00 .00 (,78.96 .00 

105 1.000 * ENVIRONM EI\TAL S RCIIARGE 466.737.03 -3 7.05 ,1,')24.65 .OU 

All Revenue Classes Total: 4.476.772.26 -322 .70 36.61.0.28 .00 

Ta:rnble/Nonta:rnblc Payments 
Charge Description Taxable on-Taxable 
Paymems -5.061.-114 . 11 -37.666.78 

Payment Totals : 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 ST/\TE Ti\X 236.50 .00 .00 98,93 7.5 1 -19.95 
7.000 SCHOOL. TAX 236.60 47.1 93.21 -9.69 85.673 .64 .00 
8.000 FRANC) IISE T/\X 236.84 1.576.6(, .00 2,:49.05 .00 

Snlcs Tax Total: 48,769.87 -9.69 1116,960.20 -19.95 

Additional BC Chnrge/Credit 
31.000 SMALL U/\L WRITE-OFF 903 .00 .00 .00 .00 -.9,1 

1904') coup. 11 isc. ci$. batch.module.support. i 11 tcgra tcd Ii 11a n<: ia I mun the ntl . I f,;l\,t 011t h End Ma in 11 () 

Page: I 

Net 

S 1.653,991.49 

141.018.40 
2,994 .38 
5,528.6<) 
1.307.52 

3.078.113.-l(, 
146. 68.99 
556.129 . .12 

19.339.]2 
2.747.16 

22 .00 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166. 11 
.>84.48 

66,884.58 
4,258.20 

10.355.04 
1.377.42 
2,797.20 

229. 13 
678,96 

471.62-1.63 

S4,5 IJ,059.84 

Net 
-5.099.080.89 

-SS.1199,080.89 

98.917. 56 
132.S57.16 

3.925.71 

$235,700.43 

-.94 

hcatlcs 



I 0/31/2024 11 :05:30 pm 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totals Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Re\' Month/Yr: Oct 2024 From: 119/30/2024 23:01 :SI To: 10/31/2024 23:01 :31 
* - Applied to Capital Credits; # - Applied to TVA: *'' Based on Admin>Ch:H"ges tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

3 
25 of 26 

Billy Frasure 

Page: I 

Chnrgc Description GI Alias Taxable Taxable Adj Non-Taxuhlc Non-Taxable Adj 

E nding Balance From Last Month: 1,351,378.16 
All Revenue C lnsscs 

11.000 • FUEL /\DJUSTMIZNT 
38.000 * KVA \!IN UP CIIARGE 
40.UUU • DtvlD MIN UP CHARGE 
61.000 * SYLFUEL 
71.000 • KWIICIIARGE 
81.000 * DEMAND CHARGE 
91.000 * FACILITY CHARGE 

101.000 • 17SWATTSECURITYLIGIIT 
10'.!.UU0 • •100 WATT SODI Ulvl LIGHT 
I03 .000 • ENVIROWATTS I BLOCK 
104.000 * ENV IROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 
106.000 • ENVIROWt\TTS4 BLOCKS 
109.000 • LIGIITING FACILITY Cllt\RGE 
110.000 • F/\CILITY CIIARGE 
111.000 • FACILITY CllARCiE 
I I 2.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGHT 
113.000 • LED COBRA HEAD LIGHT 
114.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 
11 5.000 * ORNA IENT/\L LIGIIT V/POLE 
116.000 • LED OPEN BOTTOM LIGIIT \ n 'OLC 
117.000 • LED COBRA JIE/\D LIGHT W/1'OI.E 
11 8.000 * LED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT W/ POLE 

1051.000 • ENVI RONMENT/\L SURCI IARG E 

All Rc\'cnuc Classes Total: 

T:1:rnhlc/Nonta:1:.1hlc Payments 
Charge Dcscripiion 
Payments 

Sales ·r:ixcs 
4.000 STATE TAX 
7.000 SCHOOL T/\X 
8.000 FRANCIIISE TAX 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Tax Total: 

/\dditional BC Clrnq~c/Crcdit 

236.50 
236.60 
236.84 

1052.000 PRIMARY \1ETERINli DISCOUNT 442.3ll 

206.817 .30 
3.202.'.!5 
6.1 J0.83 
2.326.67 

2.746,515 .91 
14-1.128.34 
551.509.13 

20.S:'i 1.28 
3.029.52 

22.00 
5.50 

22.00 
207.35 
166.11 
38..J.-18 

67.697.63 
4.376.64 

10.347.22 
1.399.86 
2.675.80 

233.75 
.00 

439.355.59 

4.211.105.16 

Taxable 
-4.834,430.33 

.00 
-13.53 7.52 

1.302.46 

44,839.98 

-2.289.1 3 

.00 1.498.91 

.00 .00 

.00 375.85 

.00 30.79 

.00 20.898.10 

.00 293 .1 S 

.00 5.43~M 

.00 178 .16 

.00 .U0 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.Oll .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 540.54 

.00 .00 

.00 70.23 

.00 .00 

.00 141.66 

.00 .00 

.00 728.50 

.00 4.702.47 

.oo 3-1,891.-15 

Non-Taxable 
-34.672.39 

.00 91.309. 16 

.00 Sl.3%.98 

.00 2. 127.1 -1 

.00 174,833.28 

.00 .00 

191)49 coop. nisc .cis.ba1ch.moduk .suppon.in1cgra1cd linancialmonlhcml. l fsM0111hl:llllMain llO 

S1,351,378.16 

.00 208.316.21 

.00 3.202.2 -

.00 6.506.68 

.00 2.357.M, 

.00 2.767,414.01 

.00 144.421.49 

.00 556.942.22 

.Oll 20.729.44 

.00 3.029.52 

.00 22.00 

.00 5.50 

.00 22.00 

.00 207.35 

.00 166.11 

.00 3S4.4S 

.00 68.238. 17 

.00 4,376.64 

.00 I 0.417.45 

.00 1.399.86 

.00 2.817.-16 

.00 233.75 

.00 728.SO 

.00 444.058.06 

.00 S-l,2-t5,996.61 

Nt:t 
-4 .869. 102.72 

-S4.869, I 02. 72 

.00 91,309.16 

.00 124,934.50 

.00 3.429.60 

.00 S219,673.26 

.00 -2.289.13 

hcadcs 



11 /30/2024 11 :05:28 pm 

C harge Description 

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC 

MONTH END 
Grand Totuls Cycle: ALL 

Provider: COOP Rev i\lonth/\'r: NoY 2024 From: ·1 0/31/2024 23:01 :31 To: 11 /30/202-1 23:01 :-12 
* - Ap1,tied to Capitul C redits: II - Applied to TVA; ** Based on Admin>Chnrgcs tax switches 

Item 
Page 
Witness: 

GI Alias Taxable Tn:rnble Adj Non-Taxable Non-Taxublc Adj 

Ending Balunce From Las t Month: 950,298.97 
All Revenue Classes 

11.000 • FUEL ADJUSTMENT 
JR.000 • KVA M IN UP CllARGE 
-I0.000 • DMD M IN UP Cll/\RGE 
61.000 * SYL FUEL 

218,074.49 
3.374.36 
4,946.67 
2.467.(,9 

-1 . 70 
.OD 
.00 

-.1:l 

l.5'10.76 .00 
.00 .00 

251.8 1 .OD 
~2.60 .OD 

3 
26 of26 
Billy Frasure 

Page: 1 

Net 

$950.298.97 

2 19,6 13.55 
3.374 .36 
5, 198.48 
2.500 . I 6 

71.000 • KWH Cll.'\RCi E 2.760 ,971 .26 -22.68 20 .. rn:, .s3 .OD 2. 781.525. 11 
81.00U • DEMA D CHARGE 
9 1.000 • FACILITYCI I/\RGE 

IUI .UOO * 175 WATT SE RITY UG IIT 
102.000 * 400 W/\1T SODIUM LIGIIT 
103.000 • ENVIRO\VATTS I l3LOCK 
10-1.000 * ENVIROWATTS 2 BLOCKS 
106.000 • ENVJROW/\lTS 4 BLOCKS 
109.000 • LIGHTING FACILITY CII/\RGE 
110.U00 " FACILITY Clli\RGE 
11 1.000 * FACILITY CIIARGE 
112.000 • LED OP EN BO"ITOM UGI IT 
113.000 • LED COBRA IIEAD UGI IT 
114.000 * LED Dll{ECTIONAL FLOOD 
115.000 • ORNAME 1TAI. LIGI IT/\\ /l'OL E 
I 16.000 * LED OPEN BOTTOM UGI IT \V/POLE 
117.000 * LEO COUil,\ 1 IEAD UGI IT \\I/POL E 
118.000 • LED DIRECTIONAL LIGIIT \V/POLE 

I 05 1.0U0 * ENVIRONMENTAL SURCI IARGE 

All Reven ue Classes Total: 

Taxablc/l'\ontaxablc Payments 
C harge Description 
Pay1rn:111s 

Sales Taxes 
4.000 STA TE TAX 
7.000 SCHOOL TAX 
8.000 FRANCI IISE TAX 

Additional BC Chiu·gc/Crcdit 

Payment Totals: 

Sales Tax Total: 

236.5 0 
236.60 
2.>6.84 

1052.000 PRl~IARY METERING DISCOUNT 442.3 0 

142,203. 8 
552.()35 .29 

20.373.12 
3,068.36 

22.00 
5.50 

22 .00 
20Li5 
166. 11 
384.48 

6 ' .338.27 
4.392.16 

10.581.3:?. 
1.399.86 
2,691.54 

255 .00 
.00 

452,843.06 

4,248.!123.27 

Taxable 
-4.253 ,451.80 

.00 
-1 -1.544.72 

1.249.60 

45 794.32 

-3.3 16. 12 

.OU 526.91 
-3 7.24 5.404.47 

.00 178. 16 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.OU .00 

.DO .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 
- 10.0 1 540.54 

.00 .00 

.00 70.23 

.00 .00 

.00 14 1.66 

.00 .00 

.on 728.50 
-8.60 5, 122.28 

-80.36 35,J 14.45 

!'\on-Taxable 
-34.115.83 

.00 93.280.45 
-.63 81.580.2S 
.00 2,142.52 

-.63 177.003.25 

.00 .00 

19049 coop.nisc.c is.balch.moduk.suppon.i111egra1cd finan, ialmo111h,•nd.l [,~ 10111hl' ndMa in 130 

.00 1,12,730.29 

.00 557,402.5 2 

.00 20.551.28 

.00 3,06l:U6 

.00 22.01) 

.00 5.50 

.00 2'.!.00 

.OD 207.35 

.OD 166. 11 

.00 384.48 

.00 68.868.80 

.00 4,392.16 

.00 I 0.651.55 

.00 1.399.86 

.00 2.833.20 

.00 2s-.oo 

.00 7:?.X.50 

.00 4."7.956.74 

.00 $4,283,857.36 

Net 
-4.287.567.63 

-S4,287,567.63 

-1.29 l)~.279. 16 
- 1.78 l ::!6. 122.59 

.00 3.392. 12 

-3.07 S222.793.87 

.00 -3.3 Jr,. l:l 

headcs 



Request: 

ltem4 

Page 1 of 1 

Witness: Billy Frasure 

Provide a schedule showing the calculation of the increase or decrease in base fuel costs per kWh as 
proposed by its wholesale electric supplier adjusted for the 12-month average line loss for the period 
under review. 

Response: 

Clark Energy Cooperative's wholesale electric supplier, East Kentucky Power Cooperative Corporation, is 
proposing no change to the fuel rate included in base rates. Therefore, Clark Energy Cooperative 
proposes no changes. 



Request: 

Items 
Page 1 of 1 

Witness: Billy Frasure 

Provide a schedule of the present and proposed rates pursuant to 807 KAR 5:056, as calculated in Item 4 
above, shown in comparative form. 

Response: 

Clark Energy Cooperative's wholesale electric supplier, East Kentucky Power Cooperative Corporation, is 
proposing no change to the fuel rate included in base rates. Therefore, Clark Energy Cooperative 
proposes no changes. 



Request: 

ltem6 

Page 1 of 1 

Witness: Billy Frasure 

Provide a copy of the present tariff indicating the proposed changes in rates by italicized inserts or under 

scoring and striking over proposed deletion. 

Response: 

Clark Energy Cooperative's wholesale electric supplier, East Kentucky Power Cooperative Corporation, is 

proposing no change to the fuel rate included in base rates. Therefore, Clark Energy Cooperative 

proposes no changes. 




